LA-13554

Approved for public release;
distribution is unlimited.

Mechanical Dgzivof Hybrid Densitometer
for Laboratory Application

Los Alamos

NATIONAL LABORATORY

Los Alamos National Laboratory is operated by the University of California
for the United States Department of Energy under contract W-7405-ENG-36.




" Edited by Jeff Skiby, Group CIC-1
Prepared by Rita Romero, Group NIS-5

This work was supported by the US Department of Energy,
Office of Nonproliferation and National Security, Office of
Safequards and Security.

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Enployer

This report was prepared as an account of work sponsored by an agency of the United States
Government. Neither The Regents of the University of California, the United States
Government nor any agency thereof, nor any of their employecs, makes any warranty, express
or implied, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or
usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents that its
use would not infringe privately owned rights. Reference herein to any specific commercial
product, process, or service by trade nanie, trademark, mamy‘acturer, or otherwise, does not
necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, reconumendation, or favoring by The Regents
of the University of California, the United States Government, or any agency thereof. The
views and opinions of authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of

The Regents of the University of California, the United States Governntent, or anty agency
thereof. Los Alamos National Laboratory strongly supports academic freedom and a
researcher’s right to publish; as an institution, however, the Laboratory does not endorse the
viewpoint of a publication or guarantee its technical correctness.




DISCLAIMER

Portions of this document may be illegible
in electronic image products. Images are
produced from the best available original
document.




LA-13554

Issued: January 1999

Mechanical Design of Hybrid Densitometer
for Laboratory Application

S.-T. Hsue
P.]. Polk
G. Walton

Los Alamos

NATIONAL LABORATORY
Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545




MECHANICAL DESIGN OF HYBRID DENSITOMETER FOR
LABORATORY APPLICATION

by

S. -T. Hsue, P. J. Polk, and G. Walton

ABSTRACT

The hybrid K-edge densitometry (KED) and x-ray fluorescence (XRF) densitometer is
a uniqué nondestructive assay (NDA) technique to determine the concentrations of special
nuclear material (SNM) in solutions. The technique is ideally suited to assay the dissolver
solutions as well as the uranium and plutonium product solutions from reprocessing plants.
It is an important instrument for safeguarding reprocessing; it is also a useful tool in
analytical laboratories because of its capability of analyzing mixed solutions of SNM
without chemical separation. Figure 1 shows the hardware of an hybrid system developed
at Los Alamos.

The hybrid densitometer employs a combination of two complimentary assay
techniques: absorption KED and XRF. The KED technique measures the transmission of a
tightly collimated photon beam through the sample; it is therefore quite insensitive to the
radiation emitted by the sample material. Fission product level of ~1 Ci/fmL can be
tolerated. The technique is insensitive to matrix variation. XRF measures the fluorescent .
x-rays from the same sample and can be used to determine the ratios of SNM. The
technique' can be applied to thorium, uranium, neptunium, plutonium, and americium
concentration determination. The technique can also be applied to mixed solutions found in
nuclear fuel cycle without separation: thorium-uranium, uranium-plutonium, and
neptunium-plutonium-americium.

The design of the hybrid densitometer is shown schematically in Figs. 1 and 2; Fig. 1
shows the top view; Fig. 2 shows the side view. The heart of the design is the sample
changer. The sample changer can accommodate a sample tray, which holds up to six
samples. The samples can be a 2-cm path length cell, 4-cm path length cell, or a mixture of
both sizes. The sample tray is controlled by a “Compumotor” which in turn is controlled
by a computer. The absolute position of the sample cell can be reproduced to a standard
deviation of 0.02 mm. The sample changer is housed inside square stainless steel tubing
which is bolted onto the glove box. The sample cells can be observed during the
movement or assay through a leaded glass viewport, as shown in Fig. 3.




Detector\ \
Sample Changer

E

\ -~ A - .
XRF \\\< Mo X-Ray -a—|nside Glovebox —
N N Generator

X-Ray Generator
hut-Off Sensor

)
- - - .
E E ﬂ ' a-"% ©
T - — —
[— : —— S 2 |L
T

Travel Limit

Travel Limit Sensor

Sensor

I

I

: Measurement Control
I Sample Position
1

1

i

i
1
1
I
. 1 I
Densitometry ” 1 - - -y
Detector : : :

Fig. 1. Top view of schematic design of the hybrid hardware system.




X-Ray Generator E;;;; <{nside Glovebox —»

Leaded Glass Viewport ' '
_ ' } Glovebox
Solutions Vials I I Flange
Sample Changer I I _Sample_ i
\ Loading Position
go _
R e T L gj‘

dlf Sy A A

Drive Power Glovebox

Motor Slide Extension

Fig. 2. Side view of schematic design of the hybrid hardware system.

Fig. 3. Photograph of sample and sample tray in the
x-ray beam. The vertical cylinder on the left is the
housing for the x-ray tube. The horizontal tubing on
the right is the KED detector.

REFERENCE

1. H. Ottmar and H. Eberle, “The Hybrid K-Edge/K-XRF Densitometer: Principles -
Design - Performance,” Kernforschungszentrum Karlsruhe report KfK 4590
(February 1991).




4330
100
I

m_
p-e
K
g
i ¢ @K
3 W 2
& u &
g g 2
= —
Bl & m w
|0 ul b= ]
o~ .M pui
& /
3 "
g 5 ! m
g = : :
[ = . ;
N u “
“ Il
r-- - - - -] - - —————— e St \EEE SEEERTETETERRTRY R o
_ ! - e T
! ] 1 : n ‘
_ ht S 1 . !
2L I ‘ .
1 1 i :
! et 1 ! .
kel .... ) v,.. ' ._ '
_ EY % for w w ! o1 “
N X : e
' 0|3 " i * frremesness 3
" STy i 1 ¢
_ : L _ ' '
_ . (. ! — :
PR T 0o ’
| L./._ ' ' ‘
1 7 , ) :
S S S a—|
....................... R N 5
7 = U A | prmrees v
R R L lv" llllllllllll “.'
- 2. 2
& \
2
(&3
w
-
8 g
-
[




PART MIBER

PARTS LIST

PREFIC HUMBER i;}a‘kl“ﬁ' DESCRIPTION
ASSEMBLY D102
. SUB-ASSEMBLY 100 D3.DL
SUB-ASSEMBLY 200 D5
SUB-ASSEMBLY 300 D19
SUB-ASSEMBLY 400 D20
SUB-ASSEMBLY 500 528

Y
i
o ¥

g |
I [ B
| Ik
it x
| |
= i

NOTE.

(1) SEE SHEET D2 FOR ASSEMBLY ENLARGEMENT AND PARTS LIST.

A [ZZATADDED SHEETS D24 THRU 030

— 7ol

ORIGINAL 1SSUE

-22-9f waLton| (forc | (Reos

REVISION { (LASS
LETTER JREVEW

REVISIONS.

CHANGED | THECKED | APPROVED
ORIE or or or

L 03 ALAMOSNATIONALL ABORATORY
LosALamos Newlexico87545

CLASSELATION OF ]nn-ma- UNCLASSFED

PART UNCLASSFED WTTLE 8LOCK UNCLASSFED

HILE

JAERI

HYBRID SYSTEM

ASSEMBLY
SIGNA TURE DATE GROUP

orGMATED | G WAL TON }10-31-01 N-1

oRAWN G wWALTON [10-31-91 N-1 TOLERANCE -MLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

weckes ) LPOLLAT 112-3-91)  m Kete——  ouxes AnGaaRes ——
pros enGR | S THSUE |12-13-91] N1 ox-e Oxxxee Fease —
areroves | STHSUE [12-13-91] N1 | scne | 1ot | orawsa wo e o,
measen | LPOLLAT Jiz301] na | Y8 | 30 {B8Y-155787 D 1




..........................

~— !

|

A‘—-—l

SEE SHEET D3
o]




I PART teaBER i PARTS LIST |
PREFX NUMBER "E"R %" CESCRIPTION

1 4 | SCR, SOC HD CAP, STL, M1G X 15 X 25MM LONG

2 3 ] SCR._SOC HD CAP, STL. M10 X 15 X 15MM LONG

3 3 | SCR. SOC HD CAP. STL, M6 X 1 X Z0MM LONG

pemmem

toeenonn-

__CENTERUNE OF GLOVEBOX PORT

J

g U [

O i
— 7 ORIGINAL {SSUE ~ ~ — -
Revison | CASS CHANGED | (MECKED | APPROVED
LETIER. |REvew REVISIONS. DaTE 8 oY s '

CLASSFLATION OF | oRAwING UNCLASSFED
Los Allaimos

PART UNCLASSFED TITLE MLOCK UNCLASSFED
LOS ALAMOSNATIONALL aBoRATORY

LosALAMOS NewHExc 087545

TTLE

JAERI
ASSEMBLY HYBRID SYSTEM

SIGNATURE OATE GROUP !
orcnaTeD | G.WAL TON 110-31-01 N-1
. ORAWN G WALTON | 10-31-91 N-1

}g CHECKED LPOLLAT [12-13-93] N-1 Xt e 0%t —— ANGULAR-S

TOLERANCE - R#.ESS OTHERWISE MOTEDM

Pros enoe | STHSUE |12-13-93}  N-1 ox-t O.xxxet TS !
i £ arenoven | STHSUE 12-13:93]  n-t ] ue | oA | omawec w0 2 o

maeso | LPOLLAT [2-003] wa | V4 | 30 [B8Y-155787 y[@ 2




D12

127
D15

126
D15

o
o

16
D

15
D12
13
2 i iw
o/

SECTION C-C
TAKEN FROM SHEET D4
ROTATED 70 UPRIGHT POSITION

146

D26
138
PL

e

123
D14
139
P




| PART sIGER PARYS LIST

HEM
I PREFNC rMBER Im

DESLRETON

|
L
=
101] 1 | POWERSLIDE HOUSING
702 1 | LARGE VIAL TRAY
1031 1 | SMALL VIAL TRAY
104 1 VIAL TRAY SUPPORY
105 1 | X-RAY SHELD
106 | 1| SLIDE_HOUSING
07| 1 | END CAP ;
108 | 7| VIEWPORT GASKET
1001 1| VIEWPORT LEAD GLASS |
70 | 1 | VEWPORT RE1ANER
1] 1| COLLIMATOR HOUSING
112 | 1 | TUNGSTEN SHELDNG
113 | 1| COLLIMATOR HOUSING SUPPORT CLAMP |
T4 | 1| MEASUREMENT CONTROL VIAL SEAT
5 | 1| MEASUREMENT CONTROL VIAL COVER
6 | 1| TUNGSTENARON COLLIMATOR
I W7 | 1| TUNGSTEN COLLIMATOR ‘
———— W6 | 1] TUNGSTEN SLIDE
L : 119 | 1| POWERSLIOE (MODIFICATION |

R e ————

GLOVEBOX FLANGE

B

Em
==:1| 0/l
=3

ADDED DETAILS 146.147.148 149150
X7 | 151,152,153 154,155 156,157 s b L L

SECT;ON A_A — ya ORIGINAL ISSUE - — — -
REVISION [ (LASS RE VISIONS. OATE CHANGED | CHECKED | APPROVED
LETTER REVEW ar BY BY
TAKEN FROM SHEET D2 CLASSHFICATION DF ‘oouuwa UNCLASSFIED
PART UNCLASSFED TITLE BLONK UNCLASSFED
Los Alarmos
LOS ALAMOSNATIONAL L ABORATORY e
L 0sALAMOS NewHeExco87545 AE RI
SUB-ASSEMBLY 100 HYBRID SYSTEM
N OT E . SIGMA TURE oaTE RO
: oRGnaTED § G WAL TON §10-31-0% N-1
(1) SEE SHEET D4 FOR CONTINUATION OF SUB-ASSY 100 AND PARTS LIST. e | OWALTON | 10-31-01]  N-1 TOUERANCE- AP ES3 OIHERASE reoTEO:
CHECKED L POLLAT [12-13-8 N-1 Xl —— 0.XXug ——— ANGULAR-# t
Pros enck | STHSUE |12-13-9H  N-1 ox-2 oxxxet frases )
aperoven | S.THSUE J12-13.01  N-1 | M€ | IO | onawess w0 e o,
ecieaseo | LPOLLAT |12-301] w1 | VZ {:1-155787 B 3 |




160

029 SEE SHEET D3

—=C




| PART MAwER PARTS LST

| PREFI tmeer arger ) oo DESCRPTION

120§ 1 | POWERSLIDE SUPPORT BRACKET

1211 2} SMITCHBOARD MOUNTING BRACKET

1221 1 | SMTCHBOARD MOUNTING BRACKET

1231 t | TRIP FLAG SUPPORT BRACKET

1241 1} SWMITCHBOARD TRIP FLAG

1251 1 | SWITCHBOARD TRIP FLAG

1261 1 jFOL RETANER

127 | 1 | FOL RETAINER PLUG

128 | 2 { BRACKET STANDOFF

128§ 2 j BRACKET STANDOFF

130 ] 19 | SCR._SOC HD CAP, SST, Mi0_X 15 X 25MM LONG
131 | 36 § SCR_SOC HD CAP. SST. MB X 1 X 20MM LONG
132} 6 ] SCR _SOC HD CAP, SST, M5 X 8 X 10OMM LONG
133 | 2 1 SCR,_SOC HD CAP. SST. M5 X B8 X 40MM LONG
134 [ 2 | SCR. SOC HD CAP, SST. M5 X .8 X 20MM LONG
135{ 2 | SCR,_SOC HD CAP. SST, M6 X 1 X 5MM LONG
136 ] 2 | SCR, SOC HD CAP. SST. M4 X 7 X 10MM LONG
137 { 14 | SCR. S0C HD CAP. 557, M3 X 5 X 10MM LONG
138§ 8 | SCR. SOC HD CAP, 55T. M3 X 5 X MM LONG
139] 4 | SCR, SOC HD CAP. S5T. 10-32 X .50 LONG

1401 1 | O-RING. NEOPRENE. 5859 1D X 138 WALL. PARKER NO 2-257
1417 1 | O-RING, NEOPRENE. 9234 1D X 138 watL, PARKER NO 2-271
1421 3 ]| CONNECTOR

1431 3 | SWITCHBOARD

144 | 12 | STANDOFF

1451 1 COMBINATION VIAL TRAY

146 ] 1 TRIP FLAG

14741 1 SHIELDING

1487 1

1491 2

=

Byt

HB2{ 1 SHIELDING

53] 1 TUNGSTEN RING

B4 1 SHIELDING

/51 1 SHIELDING

156 | 2 | SHIELDING

1v7] 2 SHIELDING

158 1 2 | SHIELDING

159] 1 SHIELD {(RIGHT HAND)

160 ] 1 SHIELD (LEFT HAND)

1614 1 SHROUD SUPPORT BRACKET

162 1 SHROUD HINGE BRACKET

B3] 1 SHROUD HINGE

164 | 1 LEXAN SHROUD

185 1 PIVOT STOP

1661 1 SHROUD HANDLE

167 4 17 | SCR. SOC HD CAP. SST. M6 X 1 X 15MM LONG
1681 1 SCR. SOC SET. STL. M5 X 8 X 10 MM LONG

N B-B
SHEET D3
}

- 74 ORIGINAL 1SSUE - - — -
“erten |nbnew REwSIns oate J e TR

CLASSIEICATION OF [mnuncr UNCLASSFED

PART UNCLASSFED 11TLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED
Los Alamos
L0S ALAMOSNATIONALL ABORA TORY e
LosAvamos NewMExcoB87545
JAERI

SUB-ASSEMBLY 100 HYBRID SYSTEM
SIGANA TURE DASE GROUP
ORGNATED | G WALTON | 10-31-91f  N-1

TOLERANCE -ANLESS OTMERWISE NOTED)

RAWY G WALTON [ 10-31-81]  N-1

CHECKED L POLLAT §12-13-81f  N-t X<t O.xx-2 ANGuALAR-2
eros ewor | STHSUE }12-13-1]  N-1 oxt oxxxe hihiatad
awenoved | STHSUE |12-13.01] W1 | SAE | Jors, fomawes wo saE o,

measeo | LPOLLAT |12.13.01] ~a1 | V2 68Y-155787 b 4




m BOND IN PLACE
Sn

~
[
K o INN!
< [e<
< TR
o)
mNU ..... __ “ “ ..........
o bl
Ll e e e — e ————
v _r.._ W.ﬂ /wruz._
JNONNON]

= S Ry &
& G e\%




18.36
618.9

PARTS LIST

'.I;E“H. %ﬂ DESCR® TION
201} 1 TUNGSTEN HOUSING
2021 1 | WEDGE
203| 1 | BASE SUPPORT
204 1 ] X-RAY GENERATOR SHIELD (BOTTOM)
205} 1 TIE BARS
206} 2 } X-RAY GENERATOR SHIELD (MIDDLE)}
207 ] 2 | CABLE AND HOSE RETAINER
2081 1 COLLIMATOR (FRONT)
2091 1 | COLLIMATOR (REAR)
210} 3 | SCR. SOC HD CAP. STL. M10 X 15 X 15MM LONG
21 | 1% | SCR. SOC HD CAP. STL. M6 X 1 X 10MM LONG
2121 1 SCR. SOC HD CAP, STL. M3 X .5 X 10MM LONG
2131 1 CADMIUM SHT. .030 THK X .35 DIA
214 ) 1 X-RAY GENERATOR SHIELD (TCP)
215} 1 X-RAY GENERATOR SHIELD (TOP)
216 { 2 | SCR SOC HD CAP, 5TL, M6 X 1 X 20MM LONG
2171 1 | CABLE AND HOSE RETAINER
A ADDED DETALS 214.215 AND 217 7-9-92] WAL TON e

=

- y DRIGINAL ISSUE - - et

REVISION | (LASS
LETTER JREVEW

REVISONS.

CHANGED ] CHECKED | APFROVED
DATE av av

L os AcanosNaTIoNAL L aBORATORY
LoSALANOS NewN Ex 087545

CLASSIFICATION OF Imu-m- UNCL ASSFED

PART- UNCLASSFED  TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED

-

SUB-ASSEMBLY 200

miLE

JAERI
HYBRID SYSTEM

Somarmt | _oare | oo
oRIGHATED { G.WAL TON {10-31-81 N-1
P 6 WAL ’_m 10-21.91 N1 TOLERANCE -RMLESS OTHERWISE NOTEDY
oecep | LPOLLAT [12-13-91]  N-1 Xot e Oxxe2 ANGUA AR
Pros EncR | STHSUE |12-13-91)  N-1 Oxear  OXxxex Frase
wenoveo | STHSUE |12-13-01]  N-1 | Ste | ol | orawnc no sz o,
miasto | LPOLLAT |12-13-91] N1} V2 68Y-155787 B s




203
200 X 2.00 X .25 WALL ANGLE 17 Gook
STAINLESS STL TYPE 304 ]
—2X 2.188: 015
24X M6 X 1
_e} 18 56 ¥ BOTTOM TAP
[ZVAN B-e—l 912 005 @ [Als[c @)
g : 4X DO NOT BREAK THRU
5500: 015 J1
Y F | !
AN\ = \“‘“‘; - ;& ~-i-~-1 ----------------------------------------------
u% . i [
I . .
i N '
@ © —H1 R
| L
2X_2.500 _,__; *
I R .
B e L
] —
v —— —— ———— ]
| = I
]
B ! )
[063} A
5] SECTION A-A P 42
A Sl @ 005 @ [AlB
4 SURFACES

12X M6 X 1 TAP THRU
[@[ ¢ 005 @ [A[s[c @

3751 015~

o]

062+ .015

Y/

4X 750+ .0154

@ i 2X 3375
& 3375+ 05 -
K 2X_1.125 K
: ! N -
wi i ] T

e s o P —

;;: \ - : L : | NN
-l L~ 277/ U Z 2
® *) ]

@ THRU 5500+ 015
@ 015 @
75 1
000+ .015 Bl
4X R 063+ 005 3000 4X M5 X 8 107 o] 2
N \ 55 5553 437 ¥ BOTTOM TAP = DO NOT
7B [@] ¢ 005 ®
. _ § DO NOT BREAK THRU
, BREAK CORNERS
o7 \ T 2501 .005 APPROX. 005 RAD TYP 8751 (
i Jivl g
14.126) AN =
FROM DATUM A & R g7 +030 025 750
-000 Roi0

.250+ 005

VIEW C-C

2X R 125: 015

b— 625+ 005

ROTATED TO UPRIGHT POSITION

0° 70 5° TYP

(@ 9234)

VIEW "D”




‘__ PART NLMBER PARTS LIST
+.030 PREFIX MUHBER =N s OESCRPTION
t
—=A 4X 1000 .030—=] | f=—3333+.030
! _ ix EBW
]
I 4250902 a1 4X 030+ .005
-.000 4 380005 4X 45° X 25
e @RS | & . { 380000 7
! L e— ‘ ERETEY @ P
1 T > S ."
i$ B 8L ") & @ * @ + !
L +
l : 325000 '
030010 | 4X R 250 .05 * : * *] 6000
| -005 !
1 : %
3 b — . +030
‘ : t 55007 0og
i SEE viEW E° e :
i 45/ ® | 3667339 ¢ * 7.500+ 030
P N !
! 22772857 7 At ——— ST het T —'“?— IZX 4.125 5 X
N DAL NN, : ¢ ® ® ®
Q}\ 7 +030
T 5500 _ 500
S - (6 000
@ 10001 010
7500+ 030
002 , % 015 ® [0 G
CD® @ 5750+ 0% ax @ TRy 437098 SECTION B-B
- [l # 030 @ [Ale]c @) B[ @ 00 @ [AlB]
(265400 2x @ THRY 43705
—d e 375, 015 [#] 2 o010 @ ]Aals]c @
105002 015 | .062:.0% SEE VIEW ‘D" s
~ @ 9234+ 055
8% 1250 (=10.000) ————
13 RN
9.000: 015 s
N — | 5750. 010
(4,500 ~t {5.000) 200a%E
: ] I {125 BOTH ENDS
(1063
)
4/
N
T —t—g
BOTH ENDS—— = L @ 8756. 015
3X MI0 X 15 [ @ 015 @
—{— o030 00s 4X R .125: 010 111882 030
BOTTOM TAP * (SPOTF ACE! ¢
10 ® [D G} —{8745}—
BREAK THRU !
- 7P ORIGINAL ISSUE — — P o
o et v el o il
CLASSECATION OF | DRAwweG: UNCLASSFED
PART UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED
° NOTE: LosAlamos -
: 1 05 ALAMOS N ATIONAL L ABORA TORY
, , (1) SEE SHEET D7 FOR CONTINUATION LosALaves NewExcoB7545
=7 v b7\ OF PART 101 AND NOTES, JAERI
J 1§ PART 101 POWERSLIUE HOUSING
: N L LT HYBRID SYSTEM
! 1k REQD.
j l CENERAL NOTES  NLESS NOTED) SGHATARE | DATE hor.
U AL DVENSIOS B KOHES omceared | GWALTON]5-22-91)  N-1
wp—n § B AT s 1o v o | GWALTON|5-22-91] N-1 TOLERRIEIALESS QT ove
V‘E W E & C 82 x 000 DEEP AL DRLLED CHECKED LPOLLAT J12-13-91 N-1 Xo$ 0.XX1 ANGUL AR § e
— 5 Oieidome 1 et ToLER Pros ewcr | STHSUE [12-16-91]  N-1 o=t oxxxt b ot
FER ANS Y 5M-1082 < SCALE YOVAL | DRrAWING NO t
§ WELONG SYheCLS PER s 1075 aerovte | STHSUE |12-16-01) -1 s
7 SUFACE TEXIURE FER M 810 e T iraat Temml ] V2 68Y 165787 @ 5




216 FINISH REOD FOR SPOTFACES
3 PLACES
ul
-+
[~ 3.250% .
032 DIA X .75 LOND {>
STAINLESS STL PIN
SOLDER IN PLACE
3x @ THRU 875010
SPOTFACE @ 1375:015 X 020:005 ¥
@ FARSIDE
500: 060 e
. x|
| 4 N
Y AN
1 v
T < 2X R .375: 015
L 2581 015 5% 3556] 3
4|
PN - Faiy 1
A%
5187: 0 |V ‘
22421 015 44+ |
{ J A
5631 .030 T
/] 015 A s oo
! +
2015
20607392 ~ f— 1257005
+002
42567098
—— 47501 030 ~———t NOTES:
(1) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL MACHINING IS TO
AFTER ALL WELDING HAS BEEN COMPLETED.
{2) 600 X 6.00 X .25 WALL SEAMLESS SOUARE SST
ACCEPTABLE FOR FABRCATION,
SECTION F-F {3) THE GROOVE NOTED CAN BE MACHINED BEFORE
IS WELDED INTO PLACE.
(4 UNTOLERANCED DIMENSIONS LOGATING TRUE POSE
(5) DETAL 1011S TO BE HELIUM LEAK CHECKED 1 X




PARTS LIST

i PREF™ WAMBER

) nuuk‘
neeer| neco

DESCRIFTION

: n
—; STAINLESS STL PIN e} _‘;?—
T T ® & & 9 7 ;,:%h
4|

ol e

’

2 ¢ e ... J‘%(

. :

ot

STAINLESS STL PIN

3
f

=

=¥

+

9.000+« .030

178
18

1500 .030

125+ 001

[@] 001 @ fo &

. s scams-ewese==--=

L

E END FLANGE

ARE BASIC.

27 166:.030

A 77| ADDED_SST STL LOCATOR PIN

2-6-93) waL Ton | &7 74

- &7

ORIGINAL 1SSUE - - - —

FREVISION | (1 ASS VISIONS.
LETIER | REVEW ne

oy

Date ] HaGED | CreCken | avaan

Los Alamos

Los AramosNaTionaL L asoRatoRY
L 0SALan0s NewMEXiCOB 754 S

CLASSECATION OF Jomwm UNCLASSFED

PART UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED

PART 101 _POWERSLIDE HOUSING
MATL. SST TYPE 304

REQD._ONE
GENERN, NOTES  TUMLESS NOTED) cﬁ% 7""8‘9 :“:
ORGHATED | G -10-91 .
; %&::M%’:&EES 10 AR RAwr GwALTm 7_'0_9, N-1 TOLERANCE -UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTEDSH
o ONELR 20 DEEP AL ORLED ceeo | LPOLLAT | 2-13.91 N1 Rde— OMxer———  AMGLAM ——
5 e 2 FOSTIONRL TOLERANCING eeos enom | STHSUE [12-13-91] N2 oxcs Lioiniatia Frasn-
B WM SRS PR ANSIAYS A2 £.76 sernover | STHSUE [12-13-91]  N-1 | SOAE | S5, | ofawes no e wo.
7. SURF A TEXTURE FER S 8661978 weieaseo | LPOLLAT J12-13.01] N1 172 68Y-155787 B 7

TIILE

JAER
HYBRID SYSTEM




)
=8
- W
WEEE
D
wﬂ JERE
)
%) =] = &
W.@, 8
«© N ﬂ -
sl

24X R 062+ .010
+003
r~6X 1680 950
005
|1‘750/—‘
8132 .015

£
b N 9
=] e © :
Il “ © x
n Q 2 i o .
S 0
—y o ~ . 0
~ x
o~
i 1 - _/ _
- ll
! . eeieccenoanas
Frssezzgsszosapd.s B
{ 1" . 2 ! o fNeeernannnen )
N ™~ j o o8 N
' : et + e ¢ e < e
. NN A — Ll ‘ :
- 1mr ' T 8 : M N R
. Q 0 d
~ | 3 ¢ _
¢ 1l
38 1 2 : VN eerenanaan 2
oo ' o~ i [ ‘
' ke f . ™ I U1 P 1y R et L
- N M t
; . | _ pie—— $
. |2 . 2 e H
' brs} d 1s) )
© i< t ~ - =] «
M Q Q '
' M y « .\lr llllllllllll \\/
& : <) ~ | | . Pl I SO O i
o — En odl e d ™ i '
8 17 Ly ~ : ~ ey emneaeaans KN
3 . 0 ~ '
' +
9] ' _
: 8 '
. '
\ 0 b H 3 .\l/ llllllllllll \\1
\ ~ i ) ’
. e - ——
n " e , e eaeaenaan N
o M H X ~
' Q . ‘
['a) -
" g ! |
~
.- “ A H H A “\lr |||||||||||| \\/
' +
' i NHE O S
) P K
N - 1.7 v
] - 1
! )
1 0
h .
“ 3 s mnf ............ £
“ 1\ e — e
' : (Crmemmmaaenns S
' * L J ‘
-
-

—

R 2X
.375: 010 —=
@

235+ 005

4X R 125+ .015—\




PART sasdER PARTS LIST

m NRMBER
E ;!' PECO DESCRPTION

p~—-3.000+ .005 ~—————={ i
[=— 2.0001 .015 —

24X 30°22° —

1
Al 1

/\
)
| Bz 2‘?;’ * |

i
6-,005J L——-ZI.BSx 005‘—J

SECTION A-A

I— 12X DGO! 015

L TRAY
TE)

A /7 |ADDED CHAMFERS 8-c- 93 waLTONLY? | w20 i
- L ORIGINAL ISSUE = — — — ’
T fetety Revisions e [op e |

CLASSPLATION OF | ORAwmcy UNCLASSFED

Los Alamos FAxY WNCCASSFED _Tiie swoox (NCLASSFED

L osALa08 NewNE1co 87545 JAE Ri "
PART 102 HYBRID SYSTEM :

GEMERNL NOTES  AMESS NOTED) G’:;'T"; 6";‘;‘9‘ :_“:’

ORIGNATED — 30 - i
é %ﬁ%ﬁ&“ 10 MR p— G.WALTON | 6-10-91 Nt TOLERANCE - ESS OTHERMSE NOTED }
4 g(‘fa;?: 130 DEEP ALL DRLLED CHECKED LPOLLAT ]12-13-91]  N-1 Xt e oxx-2 U T S p—— .
5 SAES G 2 POSTIONAL T0LERANONG Pros ewcr | STHSUE | 12-13.-93] N1 o=t oxxx-¢ RS e H
6 W TR, e weeoven § STHSUE [12-13-01)  N-1 | Sme | Jotx [omswms o pe !
P S TERNRE ek B R weaseo | LPOLLAT ]12-13-91] N-1_ | NOTED 68Y-155787 [I_’D 8 !




X 492 500

24X R 0621 010

003___, +003
~6x 8937203

[¢] 005 ® Jale @ic @)

Q)l 005 © iAIB (;jC (:3

1.
ﬁ H N
SO "
4 @‘@I @ THRU 250:.001
! : " 001
250+ 001 1 i [ / B
Q‘»O[“@‘AB@I ¥ t [ : /
___________________________ - }
f } EB
xR ! 759 -
375+ 010—= | b= {2.000}
010 W 355
R ]
{500}
{5750}
—{7.000}—
—{7.750}
8.250¢ 015
7810+ 015
4X R 125: O‘SN A==y -t e ss0: 05
{. ! : § 1 I
! I 1| l ‘ ’ { 1000+ 015
813: 015
1
i .I..\ RS T s ] e ¥ LI PSR ..)L{-—i l J
LI S i R e e e LT 71 o0
I 1 LI H — T T Y
235: 005 1 A—a—] .515:.005-L~ 188+ 015 a
i 7735+ 005
/—-zx 45° X 25
; SMALL VIA
' MATL DELRIN (
> ’\\_i-l(\ '\\.l.l: : SCALE 171
; : ‘ : : l o REQD: ONE
s Sop et Trepal
1 i




PART MMBER PARTYS LIST
Frerx ® REOD DESCRIP TION
]
1
1
\
H
|
i
4
p=——3.000+ 005
f—2.0002 015 —— |
24X 30°:2° — V\ 12X 0601 015
. __f (>
7 3
- V\
o 24X 30°:2°
| B
:,DDSJ 1————2485: OOS—J
TRAY
HITEY
A |/ [ADDED CHAMFERS 5-c-93|wALTON X2
r ORIGINAL 1SSUE -~ - - P
e | e owe | |G (e
CLASSFICATION OF | DRAwNG: UNCLASSIFED
PART UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED
Los Alamos
1 05 ALAMOSN ATIONAL L ABORATORY
LosALamos NewHExcoB7545 JAE RI
PART 103 HYBRID SYSTEM
OENERAL NOTES:  (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED! SotatuRe | DatE SROe
1 ALL DMENSIONS N HOHES ORIGINATED | G WALTON | 6-12-0t N-1
g g&ﬂéﬂmﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁ 10 MAR - G.WALTON §-12-9 N-% TOLERANCE -RRESS OTHERWISE NOTEDS
 QULIER % DEEP AL DRLLED vecer | LPOLLAT |12-13-81]  N-1 xb—— G0t ":-':s':-———-
5 Eineo o mowers | o ovn | STHRE [ W Lt
6 WELORG SYMOILS FER ANSYAWS A24.76 aerovp | STHSUE J12-13-91]  N-1 SCUE | ees | CTArme o
7. SUFACE TEXFURE FER NS BIG 107D o | LPOLLAT LBl 1o | NOTED 68Y-155787 @ g
_




7.750: .005
——] l-—2X 500+ .005
—
+015
2 @ THRY 2181000
005 A
/—2x R 2502 015 .
P 1
1000+ .015 -4
o '
'
\— 2X § 2500 X 500 LONG 750
SST_DOWEL PIN
[ & 001 ®]A[B G {3.000}
INSTALL TO HEIGHT SHOWN
77601
7.750]
2X MB X 1
[$[ & 005
250+ 005 10001 015
2X .281: 030 2X M3 X 5 TAP X .375:030 ¥
l Bl% 0 @ 1A ©
. l'h . : 750: 05 [375] [ (.Y Y -
| —Lpe ¢ Bk
T ] I L ]

125 — 375 l 2X 125:.030 L%-asoo, 005 —
{7,108} i 2X @ 1250 X 37
= SST DOWEL PN

r 85004 015 REEECID
NSTALL 70 &{nen
A
1 ]
u o \7
N ¥ +000
o 4248599
e (6 002 @ J4]
ﬂ .
J }
l———asoo, 005
[al8 @)
I +.003
L L 362508
[#] 002 @ [A
104 VIAL TRAY SUPPORT
M - NI TY! 304 =7
sé;te S1T//1a LESS STL TYPE 30 5 a
REQD ONE —I{
25621 015 l
o |
i -
125+ .005 / 5.000: 015
2X R 500 .005




I PART tarmER

PARTS LIST

ITEM | RMBER
PREFIX MMBER arBER | oD

DESCRPTION

5375: 005
2900, 4X M3 X 5 TAP THRU
C (M
2x @ TRy 250%05 375: 010 (1000) / 19 00 @ iale
20007 :
[¢l 2 005 @ [ale @ic @ N /|
2X R\
1252 001 ™
[¢] 001 @ [A]8 &
{ 55 } (375 RN
375 N {9 * {
[865] 297
E‘-"ELH | T \ 1430
-C- R
Exny . i 75, oo
7505 .005— !—3——1@
AP THRU i |
) [ [6 @ N
] P
L
250+ 005 L lL
j 2501+ .005 — 45° X 625 68G: 010
- —‘- 2X 625+ .010 — .500 Y
$] 005 @ {al8 MfC C
l——{7500} 276} @ THRU 125+ 001
LN E3
x6) 105 X-RAY SHIELD
“HOWN MATL TUNGSTEN
SCALE: 1
REQD- ONE
+002
1'253-.000
{
A~
370*332 106 SLIDE HOUSING
- MATL STAINLESS STL TYPE 304
SCALE M1
REQD ONE
b &)
+ 015
WX @ THRU 218700
Pl @ 005 @ [AIB W
& el
[ T A 1Y/l 625 CHAMFER WAS 50 5-3-03|waLToN oA LrPr”
: < -1+ - / ORIGINAL 1SSUE - -~ — -~
HE ' REviSion [ QLASS REVISIONS Dare | CMANGED | CHECKED | AmacreD
Coe : CLASSEXATION OF | ORAWmG: UNCLASSFED
Vo 1687 . PART UNMCLASSEED TTLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED
Do (e : Los Alamos
.o N 105 ALAMOSNATIONAL L ABORATORY
) . N t osALamos Newlexco 87545
e 4k JAER
A : PARTS 104 105,106 HYBRID SYSTEM
T B
’ GENERAL NOTES:  IUNLESS OTHERWISE NOTEDY SanaTURL | Date iianid
1 AL DMENSONS N NCHES oRIGNATED § B WALTON { 7-19-01 N-1
500+ .005 g mng#hmgsz’&zs 10 AR o, owaLToN | 7901 | Nt TOLERANCE -ALESS OTHERWISE NOTEDH
4 X 07 x 000 DEEP AL DRLLED ceceo | LPOLLAT 112-13-91) N - o=t s =
5 RS £ POSTIONAL TOLERRIONG pros ewom | STHSUE [12-13-91]  N-1 ox-2 oxxx-2 s
PER AN Y4 5M-1932. SCALE TOTAL | ORAWNG NO seey
6 WELDNG STMI0LS PER ANSYAWS A24.76 areroven | STHSUE 112-13-91] N4 SEETS SZE mo.
7. SURFACE TEXIE FER wuaso | LPOLLAT |12-3.91 N1 | NOTED 68Y-155787 ® w©




‘——[ i 1 T
125+ 005 40002 010‘——]

{ol @ 01w & [A]B Wc &)

] 1 1 ]
I @& o0 ®]a[E ®lc &)

b 10500+ 010

VIEWPORT RETAINER
MATL STANLESS STL TYPE 304
REOD ONE

SCALE 12

110

2x @ THRu 2507 31 SEE VIEW A"
A
4X 45° X 25 @2 005 @lalslc] ~ @ 5859035
\ [l @ 015 & |A]B]C]
® ® ® ) ]
. [6750] N
il. 500] -4
(3375} 75005 0% “ g 025
010 @ 5859
g° TO 5° TYP
Rl v A
[o[ 8 015 ®]alBlc]
2.250
{375} 030+ .005
3751 015—1
Iresn
{6.750} £7] 005 |
7500+ 015 =
-C- END CAP
MATL. STAINLESS STL TYPE 304 L
REQD. ONE
SCALE. 112
4X R 125: 010 ~4X 1250 (=5.000)
5 1
ol &_©_ & & & & &
' 4122 010
k4 4X R 750+ 010 A4
£520:90 o &
&> »| 2500
s e
B & 3 ® © & © © &
" + 015
(5.0001 24x¢¢ THRU .250__Ug & 137
[l @ 005 @ [a[B @C @
0520 00 @ ® % 005 @ [AlB
8X 1250 (=10.000) ——= [}TUNGSTEN—
(¢l o 010 @ [a]8 ®{c @)
[~ 4x 10°:5° 500+ 010 5500: 010 L———L
1251 010 ’\ X 10°5 s ] ’——— * ————l @ 875: 005
! 1 i I (] 1 H 1. ] [ { I } i
! i —r Tt Toe i N N Ty il -A- 1l Y] Y] EXT] H-4 +.001
T T—T 1 [7/] 5007990

1l 002 ®Jals8 Gic)

206




1 PaRl srOER PARYS L1ST
‘ PREFIC HUMBER N "';fo"l ODESCRITION
\cx R 250+ 030
- S ! ,
+000
45007530
ERS +.000
4500
4.250.030 -030
05 RAD TvP 4X R 250.030
/ ] i
! A 4
250030~ |— 250030
<000
—————————— 9500533
9.250.030
VIEWPORT LEAD GLASS
2500020 109
Y -.030 MATL. LEAD GLASS, ¥4 THICK
REOD. ONE
SCALE. 172
108 VIEWPORT GASKET
MATL RUBBER, NEOPRENE, 18 STOCK NOTE. LD 6LASS CAN BE PURCHASED FROM TA-55 STOCK
REQD. 2 AND CUT TO SIZE BY NETUSCHIL GLASS COMPANY
SCALE /2 LOCATED IN LOS ALAMOS
005
@ 4246399 A
[l @ 002 @
|-8-] @ 125:001 X 3750015 ¥ 400 = 00541 [-
7 I
//—MS X 8 TAP THRU [>

i
T

1662

— 3.600+ 010 —

- @ 2000390
[L[ 2 oos @ ]als @c]

+005
@ 2000 502

/1@ 005 @ Tale @[c]

5
A
—
S m @ .205: 005 I/A>
2 87510% 450, om
I i
+001
P 100055
L] @ 002 ® [ale GIc]

375: 015

COLLIMATOR HOUSING

1250 Dia X 375 LONG
SST DOWEL PIN X 250 ¥

-

i
v ‘—L
@ 5624 .005

@l2 005 @ [A[E @

4
+000_|
@ 4248705

@ 002 @ {A]
SHIELDING
MATL MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN
REQD ONE
SCALE: 172

Los Alamos

LOSALANOSNATIONAL L ABORATORY
LosAtamos NewHE2C087545

ADDED TUNGSTEN INSERT .
A 1P | apoeD 205 o-BoRe & M5 Tap [ PMNP |XF
- 74 ORIGINAL ISSUE - - — -
el R REVISIONS pate | ranceD | cHEcreD | aberovin

CLASSEIATION OF ] DRAwMG- UNCLASSFED

FARY UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED

TILE

JAERI

PARTS 107.108.169.110,111.112

HYBRID SYSTEM

m

REOD- ONE
SCALE- 12

MATL STAINLESS STL TYPE 304

AL DMENSONS N

HLES

O W A weoe

NOHES
BREAK AL SHARP EDGE

SURFACE TEXTURE PER ANS BLS.

OENERAL NOTES:  (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) scnature | oate oRoue
ORIGNATED | G.WALTON | 7-31-81 N-%
B TS s o mum oA GWALTON | 7-31-91]  m-s TOLERANCE-ARRESS OTHERMISE NOTED)
€ 87* x 030 DEEP ALY DALLED oewen | LPOLLAT {12-13-91]  N-1 e ANGAL AR-2
8 POSTIONAL TOLERANCING PrROJ €nGR | STHSUE |12-13-91 N-1 O Xag v DXNX-t Frasee
WELIG sn’&sfs PER ANIIAWS A24.76 arProvee | STHSUE J12-13-91f N-4 SCME | IO, | oRawnG MO L
vene e | LPOLAT | 12-B-01] w1 | NOTED B68Y-155787 P n




1 1
T T] 350+ 010 A
—~{ 1230"
@ 1250 X 375 LONG 500
@ 5000 SST DOWEL PIN
1251 030 -
2X @ THRU 234°910
002
CBORE @ 234X 12 ¥ £
@ 005 @ [A]B] p
5
\15°:5°
1254 005 —~ b=
/ @ HRU 4020° 5%
_ ME ASUREMEN
/ {-8-] MATL: DELRIN
_ RECD: ONE
SCALE: 11
@ 66251 015
[l 05 @[a[e @)
45° X

+015
3X @ THRU 41302 250+ 010 —=

b B 005 W |AIB @

]—— —

COLLIMATOR HOUSING SUPPORT CLAMP ¢ P 1250. o0 el
I> @MATL MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN I m ]

REOD. ONE
SCALE: 111
@ THRU 090: 005
Bl @ 00z ®Jad
120+ 005 — UNDERCUT l> 14381 010
062+ 005 — IRON -? AQQS:gggg
/ PrESS = 17 JTUNGSTEN COLLIMA
— et MATL: MACHINABLE TUNGSTE
. j——‘—.‘, NN REQD: ONE
2 .75I0 010 I E NN SCALE 11
@ 125: 005 3751 .010 @ .031: 005
CERTACIIC A N o5 02 ®
45° X .06 — 1438+ 005
16 TUNGSTEN/IRON COLLIMATOR

MATL MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN AND IRON
REOD. ONE
SCALE /1




00
10

_ +000
@ 1375308

@ THRU 250: 005

/] 8 005 @]

2 HOLES IN LINE

4X

T CONTROL VIAL SEAT

R 063: 010

L 0,002
492_ 500

PARY REER

PARTS LiST

PREFX FMBER arorn | oeR OESCRIPTION
+ 000
@ 1985 -005

v

— 4 .

v
v
7

LQ 1250 .010

500+ 015 Ah
1750+ 015 —=

[_1_] @ 005 ® [AlB (;3

MEASUREMENT CONTROL VIAL COVER

"
5 MATL STANLESS STL TYPE 304
REQD. ONE
SCALE 1/
125
+0000
@ 9995 00 = i A
-.0005 H
G R\
] 2X ML X 7 TAP X 500030 T L LGjggg
[#[ @ oos @ [a]8 ®cC ’
+.000
36227003
7%
Ol & 002 ® [A.B)] 118 TUNGSTEN SLIDE
! MATL MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN
:!: REQD ONE
:I: SCALE 11
OR T
25002 015
‘ ‘ Y
i
Zir 4 2X R 250+ .015
-C- ,
200+ 002~ 2X R 2X 45° X 56
{@[ 00z & {alB Gic
075t t—
REMOVED 125 @ C-BORE IN PART 117
HOLE DIA WAS 030 IN PART 117
A JXPIPaRT 13 MATERIAL CHANGED wzoslown10dol | ZT
FROM 50 THK ALUMINUM TO
25 THK TUNGSTEN
- / ORIGINAL ISSUE - - - -
"leTien |nvey REvISIONS Date | CHANGED | CHEIKED | e

Los Alsmos

L5 ALAMOSNATIONAL L ABORATORY
1 osAcamos NewlExico87545

CLASSIFCATION OF | DRAWNG: UNCLASSIFED

PART- UNCLASSIFED  TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED

PARTS 113.114.115.116.117.118

TILE

JAER
HYBRID SYSTEM

CENERAL NOTES:  WNLESS OTHERWISE NOTEDS sownge | oae ] oo

1 AL DMENSENS N NIES ormaTed | OWALTON| 8-7-91 N-1

§ ARV RS o wam ot JOWALTON]8-7-91] Nt TS ARRESS onrnee roren

o QNEIER o DEEP AL DRLLED weoep | LPOLLAT §12-13-91f  nN-1 Xetemme OXXegm—— ANTRRAR-2

5 S e & POSTOW JaERwcag | Pos Erom | STHSUE |12.0.01 Rt ox oxer b

o DRMGTRMEE s A6 wenover | STHSUE [12-13-91)  N-1_| SMe | It | omamme w0 s o,
7 SAREAE TEXTUFE FER M3 6 1970 s | LPOLLAT | 12-3-01] n1 | "OTED 68Y-155787 @ u




ry +
¢ @
—e e 1t *
(333 X
o @
\-2x M8 X 125 TAP THRU CLEARANCE HOLES
ou- 487 5.97)

7 A W—

19 POWERSLIDE (MODIFICATION)
MATL. POWERSLIDE 2CC TWIN SHAFT WEB SYSTEM
PART NO 2CC-08-OVA-FA-L30. THOMSON IND

REQD ONE
SCALE: 12
2X M4 X 7 TAP THRU
o] & 005 @ Ja]B]c]
875
5 {is50)
~C- T 3= * * e
£250: 015 YIIIIIIITIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIICfIIIIC @@

s *

I - \

- 97017 \_ 880

4X M5 X 8 TAP X 1000060 ¥
7] 005
= [$] 2 o5 @ [a]8]c]
1,000 015
75 93912 030 T Ai 1500+ 015
: 3 “ —— % :
e ] e A B
o v ¥ ou B813:.015 y
[5]@ S ¥ — ok FE T :
|t7so! v 2750+ 015

2.000: .060

3X .250s .o15——| L

+015
4X @ THRU 437000

fel @ o005 @ [ale]c]

POWERSLIDE SUPPORT BRACKET

120 MATL. STAINLESS STL TYPE 304

REQD. ONE
SCALE. /2




‘ PART rECR PARTS LST

PREFIX rmBER %Rl DESCRETION
———
.
N
1 1 ’
— @ 6350: 015
@ 05 @ [Af8]
— 31
— . S §
@ 6.000: .015- ~—] L.GOO: 015
% 0B @
2X M3 X 5 TAP X 500:080 ¥ E e
@] @ 005 @ [a[B]
[> 153 TUNGSTEN RING
MATL MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN
REQD: ONE
SCALE: 1/2
A ADDED PART 153 2194 waL Ton | X0 P
- 72 ORIGIMAL ISSUE - — - —
g A REVISIONS Oatg | (MANGED | (HERKED § ARFIOVED
CLASSICATION OF | ORawiG UNCLASSFED
PARY UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED
Los Alamos
LOS ALAMOSN ATIONALL ABORATORY s
LosAvaros NewlExco87545 JAER'
PARTS 119.120.153 HYBRID SYSTEM
OGENERAL NOTES:  (UNLESS OHERWSE NOTED! SGHATURE {_DATE i
1 ALL DMENSONS 5 NOHES orGmareo | G WALTON § 8-15-91 N-1
g gﬂu(#hmmEs —— A Gw‘LTm 8"6‘9’ N-1 TOLERANCE - ESS OTHERWISE MOTEDH
o SHLHR 0 DEEP N1 DRLLED ceoxeo | LPOLLAT [12-1381]  N-1 et -2 AnGALAR-t ——
5 ChS0en t FOTTONL TOLERMCNS eros evor | STHSUE 112-13-01  N-1 QX Sxxxr Frase—
R AN yusn—m% STHSUE [12-13-91 R SCALE JotaL | oRAwNG NO Seer
6 WELDNG SYMEOLS FER ANSVAWS A24-76 APPROVED N-1 shEETS SZE  wo.
7. SRFACE TEXTURE FER WL BL61670. wmeaseo | LPOLLAT |12-13-91] -1 | YOTED 68Y-155787 ® 13




) 500
i 4
/ { ; }
+015
2% @ THRU 21870
LIi@ 328X 0557
[¢[ ¢ o0 @ Ja[s]c]
_c_|
4X M3 X 5 TAP THRU e 1500 2 015~
o] @_o03 @ [a[s]c]
275
AN
2 3 &1
i1.050|
d * 2.750+ 015
[1600]
12504 015
B R Jom oo
7 “—
-A- h——M——I 813+ 015—
3000: 05—

;R 125016

SWITCHBOARD MOUNTING BRACKET (REAR)

121

MATL- STAINLESS STL TYPE 304

REQD- 2
SCALE 11

1571+ .015

!1.384'

+010
2X @ THRU 717500
[#] @ 005 @ [a[8]C]
-C-
—{ 1300+ 015 =
(L
-1.050 125
3
14781 015 AT
1.050
I
L L
] N

4X M3 X .5 TAP THRU
[¢[ 2 003 @ [a]e]c]

WITCHBOARD MOUNTING |

122 >
MATL: STAINLESS STL TYPE 304
REGD: ONE

SCALE. 11

062+ 005 —-“—~
A W
I

“A-
! : :
988 005
250+ ,ms——l L
(3751 L
-
2X R —2x 136700
\‘l 003 @ {afB]C]
{
j——ﬂuﬁ———— 250 015
57 .015:1 , 25
1000« 015

IE

500+ .015

E :R 062: 015

375+ 015-

7x 136010

-002
[ 009 @ [A[B]C]

=

.37

|

2X_.261: 015

¢ o5 @ JalBlC

SWITCHBOARD TRIP FLAG

Tlo5]A

R 082: 015

REQD:

SCALE- 1711

U‘IE

MATL- STAINLESS STL SHT. TYPE 316. .031 STK

/

Py

158 I

/-4X R

f— 23752 015

750+ 015

.

375 .015~J

125 SWITCHBOARD TRIP
MATL. STANLESS STL SHT.
REQD. ONE

SCALE 11




l TART NMMBER J PARTS LISE
I PREFD tasBER I"‘;g't‘ﬂl“:;g"' DESCRETION
2X R
- O — I I
U‘ﬁ """"""""""" fm 5002 015
Y
+010
2x 2181 g0
C-
30002 015 ——f -B-
A] le— 500+ 015 I—— 063+ 005
|1{| 'l{ll l[ mas L‘r‘___:'——'
] T oo o J'— ]
: . 0+ O
[-8-] —] i—vizs: 015 __J L___ 125: 015
1 20001 015
! 1875
s LE 2 S|
e SE——— {3.000} .250 2502 015 ——j 1—170..015
R .125: 015 be————————3500: 015
2X M3 X 5 TAP THRU
@ 005 @[a]B]c]
BRACKET (X-RAY) I> 123 TRIP FLAG SUPPORT BRACKET
MATL STAINLESS STL TYPE 304
REQD: ONE
SCALE: 111
R 062: 015
657: 015
DETAL 123 CHANGED FROM A
A P |TRP FLAG TO A TRP FLAG - w-sd waon P | X7
SUPPORT BRACKET
— 7 ORIGINAL ISSUE — — = py
revision | cuass REVISIONS. DASE | CHANGED | CHECKED | APPROVED !
LETIER | REVEW BY B8Y [id
FLAG L_J CLASSIECATION OF iuum UNCLASSIFED — !

TYPE 316. 031 STK L PART UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSEED
0S Alaimos

nTLE
L oS ALAnOSNATIONAL L ABORATORY '

osALAOS Newh 0087545 JAE R' .
PARTS 121422.123.124.125 HYBRID SYSTEM

GENERAL NOTES  (UMLESS NOTED) SIGHATURE | Date Row

1 AL DHENSINS M NOHES orceiaten | G.WALTON {8-20-91]  N-1

g gﬁ#&mgﬁiis — oA G WALTON | 6-20-91 Y8 TOLERANCE -RMLESS OTHERWSE NOTED:

4. CX 82° 030 DEEP AL DRLLED CHECKED L POLLAT 112-13-91§ N-1 Xt e D.Xx-p AMAZAR-S e

5 (ARG £ MU TOLERREIG Pros genom | STHSUE ) 12-13-91  N-1 ox-t Oxxx-t Frasne ——

§ WLIES STk ANSIAWS A2 .75 armovee | STHSUE [12-13-91]  N-1 | SOM€ [ S5 | onawma w0 S wo.
7. SAFME TEXTURE PER ANS Bi6.1-1978 e | LPOLAT [2omor ot | NOTED 68Y-155787 B 14




500 005
@ 272+ .003 2000+ 015 M10 X 15 TAP le— 280. 010
{8l 8 005 @]ale]c] (¢ 8_a0s @ Tale]c] o0
<+
- , | 062-_005——‘ B 342 g5
— i ‘m
e T :
b 315: 015 242
000 M8 X 125 THREAD — 8121 010
l— 4401+ 015 ~ 4840 @ 005 M{A[B @)
.00 UNDERCUT
880_pos B .
| BRACKET S
MATL: STAINLESS
126 FOIL RETAINER REQD: 2
26 o peLRN SCALE: 1
REQD: ONE
SCALE: 1

000
500+ 005 L ? 24200z

+.000 l _L @ 002 @
— 4357900 H )

2402 015 — M10 X 15 THREAD
l e J— —
= @ 21805
""""" 063+ 015 218 5%
! 1 FOIL RETAINER PLUG [@[¢ 005 Glafe &
@ 2502 005 ———-——L__C_- 7
] R MATL. DELRIN
SomE 4 DO)BRACKET STANDOFF
‘! MATL- STAINLESS STL TYPE 304
REOD. 2
L 083: 0% SCALE. 11

24000+ D60

125:015 ——j L 8.250: 060

l> 130 CABLE SHROUD
MATL: STAINLESS STL TYPE 304 & NOTED
REQD- ONE

SCALE. 11




l PART HpBER T PARTS LIST
‘ PREFIX MMSER wl DESCRPTION
| 780s 0B
xR 208 00
{@ 015 @ AIBIC
N
2821 005 ] RN
i 750+ 015 }
oo [ s A e
! S
i 4] L—-.zso.nﬁ 500
M5 X 8 TAP X 500:030 ¥ B X 1 TAP THRU
(@] 8 _005 qfals @ @[3 o5 @[AlB[C]
l~— 1625+ 030
ANDOFF CABLE SHROUD SUPPORT -C-
STL TYPE 304 {> 131

REQD ONE
SCALE. 11

MATL STAINLESS STL TYPE 304

2X 3752 015 —=

~— 125+ Q15
/
031« 00% e
SST TYPE 316 1716
R 250. 05— [ |
1688+ 0B
625: 030  |H L4 1813y 0%
b 438
.250 2X R
<0101
250 ~.002—1
A 7F 1ADDED DETALS 130 AND 131 8-4-92) waL TONL L0 2
— >— 500+ .015 —~ P ORIGINAL 1SSUE - — — —
AEVSoN | ceass REVISIONS DalE | (HanGED | CrECKED | arPwovED
AEIVER |REVEW BY 2y oy
— CLASSECATON OF | ORAwRG UNCLASSEED
PaRT: UNCLASSFED TMTLE BLOCK UNCLASSEED
Los Alamos
LOS ALAMOSN ATIONALL ABORATORY
LosAuaunaNexlexco87545 JAE R’ H
PARTS 126.127.128.129.130.131 HYBRID SYSTEM
CENERN. NOTES  (UNLESS HOTED! SGMIURE ] DA Coivaaid
v OHENSON 3¢ HCVES, ORIGMATED | BWALTON | 0-11-91 N-1
g ﬁﬂsr‘h‘%ﬁe&ss 10 AR P GWALTON | 9-11.01 N-1 TOLERANCE -AMLESS OTHERWISE MNOTED!
3 &»ﬁiﬁ 0,0 CEEP K1 DRLED CHECKED LPOLLAT §12-13-91 N-1 Xt e O.x%my AMOUR ARLY wevmemne
5 (RSN L FISL TLERANG PRos Enom | STHSUE 112-13-91) N-1 oz it hiaad
FER ANS T1454-1932. scate TOTAL | ORAweG MO SMEEY
6 WELDNG STMIXS FER ANIIAWS A24-T6 aprroveD [ STHSUE [12-13-91 N-1 seEts SZE o,
7. SURFACE TEXIURE PER AN BCO+7 weeasss | LPOLLAT J12-93.09) N1 | OTED 68Y-155787 B ©

B




6251 015

[® 005 @ [A[e]c]

+010

SECTION A-A
i N
_~_” 2X R 375: 015 ‘ /

@ THRU 500" 309

[@#l @ 005 @ Jajs]c]

2X R .375: 015

M4 X 7 TAP THRU

[¢[» 005 @ [alB]C]

>

X M6 X 1X 500060 ¥ ———3850" 000
@[ % 005 ® [AlBIC] @[ 05 @]alB]C] n
{ } i
N c TEE—— A S 72 B Y R T S Y m—
S & r%
[
50 1725+ 05 125+ 015 !
2250+ 015 :'
@ 350: 005 R
32508 0% \ \ (@l 8 vos @ [a[B]C] : :
| : .
4.000: 015 Ot T T T XL"“‘_"‘“—#L—~-—1—— e — .
N NN 1
A \ L @ 2345 005
o [¢l@ 005 @ JalB]C]
HINNNHIN

2X 2502 ,030—’

2X @ 2500 X .75 LONG DOWEL PIN

ER

+010
@ THRU 1567000

c-BoRE @ 250°330 x 250:030 ¥
@@ 005 @ [a[e]c]

iy

+010
l— 2000° 000

[@] ¢ 005 @ [A[8[C]

——I— 5412 .005

TUNGSTEN HOUSING

201
MATL. MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN

REQD. ONE
SCALE. 111

3X MI0 X 15 TAP X .750:060 ¥

(el @ o0 @ [a[B]c]

200+ 005 —~]

-

| ™o tHrU 750° 902
@l o o0 @ [ajefc]

@ 4.250




2005
4750982

005 @ [A[B[C]
]

L 284

+ 015

5000« 015

1 PART PRER

PARTS LIST

em wﬂl
PREFI MUMSER NADER | 0D

DESTRISTION

6X @ THRU 4137 pos
2 HOLES IN LINE

+ 015

S| @ 010 M {A]B W[C

@ 4250

C-
SLOTS

250+ 001
[ B[ o0 @A

2 SLOTS IN LINE

A
R 2X

A
@ THRU .781.005
(@] @ 010 @ [a]B8 W[C @

@ THRU 250: 001

@ 001 WA
H

@ 5.000: 015
Dl @ 015 W {A]|B

cC®w

—=

000
2.150{_005
—— 375: 010

2 SLOTS IN LINE

E)( 250+ .015

2.250: 015

@ 3500+ 015

B8 015 @ [a[B @[C @)

BASE SUPPORT

|ﬂ 05
[-A-]

203

MATL ALUMINUM 6061-T6

REOD: ONE
SCALE. "1

r 500: DB ﬁ

A J7-21-93) WALTON
! X7 |i x 7 TAPPED HOLE ADDED X7 |7
' - P ORIGINAL 1SSUE — - - -
e | P oare_| D | eGaD Tupraaes
l 000 CLASSEXATION OF | DRAwwe UNCLASSIFED
R1000" PART. UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED
-.005
Los Alainos
S ALAMOSNATIONALL aBORATORY
M3 X 5 TAP THRU osALAMOS NewMECOBT 545 JAE R(
PART 201,202.203 H Y BRID SY ST E M
202 WEDGE GENERAL NOTES  {UNLESS OTHERMSE NOTED) G"“"‘T"‘ = °2"=g Shou,
MATL: STAINLESS STL TYPE 304 1 AL DMENSONS W NOES oRceateo JOWALTONGS-23-011 -t
REOQD: ONE ; g&‘g?‘u}lt UWE%“;(;.ES 10 AR Po— G.WALTON | 8-23-91 N1 TOLERANCE -(UNLESS OTMERWISE NOTED)
SCALE: 111 o SRR e oEEp ML ORLLED oeen | LPOLLAT [12-13:91] w1 Rt ONep e ANALARS ———
5 SRRS30WG L POSTRNAL TOLERWCNG pros_enor | STHSUE [12-13-91)  N-1 Qe | ot bttt
PER ANS Y3C5M-1082. staLe T0TAL | DRAWRG w0 seet
§ WELOMD SYMILS PER ANSUAWS A24.76 APPROVED S.THSUE {12-13-91 N-1 SeEETs . TE wo
7. URFAE TEXTURE FER A 8481970 neceaseo | LPOLLAT Ji2-13.01] w1 | NOTED B8Y-155787 B

.375 RADIUS ADDED




x @ THRY 250700
(¢l @ 005 @ [a]Blc]
250 2502 015 —
i
l - 5004 0%
15001 015
—C~
@ (205 TIE BARS
MATL: ALUMINUM 6061-T6
REQD: 5
SCALE: 111
® s000:520
fe———— @ 45001 .05 2X MB X 1 TAP X 5002060 ¥
Yl rxsaonn
2003
B3 56 G As G @ @ 6.000: 010
' /LEAD {
’ l . ! el |
50 oxs.-r 375 10001 .030
i3
LT~ Co J v
g Co R
&£ e T 7502 05 —— =
Lo i N
Co 8
N . : E R
e ' (< N / :
I R st ¥ 6125+ 015 o {
W B 2505 OT5 ™SR 500: 0% Lo
oy t L J
' 2878: 030 .o
3X 1500: 060 , :
i : : +iE Iy
5 - ' : T N .
: . - L [
' i _A- J L
3 250+ _030——1 — 2150‘88?———’ 60000 L———QS 474000
AFTER LEAD POUR BT o5 @
3X MB X 1 BOTTOM TAP X _500: 060 ¥ o
&l ¢ 005 m fA[B WM (265%
g
& (204 X-RAY GENERATOR SHIELD (BOTTOM)
MATL. ALUMINUM 6061-T6 & LEADIPOLRED)
REQD ONE
SCALE: 11




L]
T

1 PaRT sarmeR I PARTS LIST
VTER [FarBen
l PREFD NMBER l"“‘““l wee l DESCRPTION

2X M6 X 1 TAP X 3752060 ¥

R 3000 015

]

172)( 250+ 015

nce

T > B} !
/—LEAD

2X 3.000: .060

L ;
T~

.375

2X M6 X 1 TAP THRU

(@[ # 005 @ [A[8]

C-]

X-RAY GENERATOR SHIELD (MIDDLE)
MATL ALUMINUM 6061-T6 8 LEADIPOURED)

REOD. 2

SCALE 11

@ {206

[¢] @ 005 W Jals]Cc W)

-1 6000+ 060

NOTE o

QRIGINAL (SSUE

REVISIONS,

(1) ON PART 101 (X-RAY HEAD SUPPORT SHIELD)

THANGED | CHECKED
bare 8y oy

THE TOLERANCE OF THE DIA'S NOTED APPLY TO

CLASSFICATION OF | ORAWING: UNCLASSIFED

fREviSIon | CLass
LETIER lnEva
A ONE INCH SECTION STARTING FROM THE TOP

PART UNCLASSFED TiTLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED

OF THE PART THE REMAINDER OF THE DIA'S CAN Los Alarmos
BE STOCK SIZE 1,05 ALAHOSN ATIONAL L ABORATORY e
L o5ALAm0s Newlex0 87545

{2) PANT USING sRAL3001 DRYLAC POWDER COATING.

PART 204.205.206

JAERI

HYBRID SYSTEM

OENERAL NOTES  UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED S ime 502‘:9 o
orGraTED | B WALTON | B-27-91 N-1
% %ﬁ.ﬁ%ss 10 MALR P SWALTON §8-27-91 N-1 TOLERANCE -UMLESS OTHERWISE MOTEDY
4 G870 DEEP AL DRULED veweo | LPOLLAT |12-13-01]  N-1 (LR ANGULARCE e
R pros Encr | S THSUE 112-13-91]  N-1 ox-t oxxxet Feasre
6 WELDNG SIMEILS FER AVUAYS A2.4.75 arveovto | STHSUE [12-13-91] w1 | SE | S0n, f ofawme wo s o
7. SURFACE TEXIURE FER ANS B6.1-1078 e | LPoLAT 2] ] MOTED 68Y-155787 © 1w




8]
e T -A-
2X R 375: .05 - I-—-375: 015

R 3000: 015 [

R 625: 015 H

<015 _,j I_
2 @ THRU 250 o> 125: 015

(o[ @ 005 @ [Ale]

TAINER
[> 207 CABLE AND HOSE RETAINE

MATL MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN
REOD ONE
SCALE 11

MI10 X 15 X 562:030 ¥ BOTTOM TAP

[@lg 005 @A &)

'—-—'23322 005—-]

@ THRU .102: 005 @ 499573000
Bl 005 @A ®
208 COLLIMATOR (FRONT)
MATL MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN
REQD: ONE
SCALE: 1
3751 .005 t— UNDERCUT
@ 1562 005 060+ 015 -—/-(b 4852 005
/ . A
\ N N
——-—j“— S‘—L
Y s [}
{} 1.000 msL l—q) 200+ .005
[®] @ 005 @ A @
27501 015

MI0 X 15 THREAD

(@] @ 005 @A &)

COLLIMATOR (REAR)

ic_]ngATL' MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN
REOD: ONE
SCALE- 171

B- TA-
R 3000: 05—~ 1
R 625: 015 .
-1t
U
x @ THRU 250700 125¢ 015—-} l—
(@] @ 005 @ [A[8]
[-¢-]

f> 17‘\CA8LE AND HOSE RETAINER
2 /MATL MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN

REGD ONE

SCALE: 111




{ PaR) rareER PARTS LIST
‘ PREFIX NUMBER rork | s | OESCRPION
175+ 005
ADDED TUNGSTEN SLEEVE Tu .09 .

ADDED DETAL 217
A LZF JOET AL 207 MATERIAL CHANGED vsswatonl P |
FROM 25 THi< CI018 TO
125 THI TUNGSTEN

_ /F ORIGINAL 1SSUE -~ - - -
CHANGED } (MECVEL | aPPROVED
ar By

RE VISION | CLASS P SO A
(EITER {REVEW ESIONS. oate

CLASSFEATIN OF ] DRAwa UHLLASSEED
PART UNCLASSFED TiTLE 8LOCk UNCLASSFED
Los Alamos
Lo HOSN A TIOMAL L ABORA TORY
Lo . wwosNewHEXtDB7 545
JAEF
[ NTT T
FARTS 207.208.208.217 HYBRID SYSTEM
CENERAL MOTES  (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTEDS SCPATTE | pate e
1 ALL DMENSONS N SCHES oreatED | O WALTON{8-28.01 N-1
% g%r‘hﬂﬁmss 10 AR P G WAL TON } 6-26-91 [} TOLERANCE -RNLESS OTHERWISE MO TEDH
« CSTSE S 0% DEEP AL DRLLED ceceo [ POLLAT JH 130 N T e e ae
& ST £ FOBTN TOLERMONG amos enoe § STHSUE [12-13-81]  K-1 ot O xwxr—— rees
s BT e o [ | Svesie [anm] | e |, e 3k
7. SO ACE TEXTORE FER A3 851,978 e TRt Temal o 68Y-155787 b 1




et

1125+ 015 |~

5002 015 ’——]

@ 1000+ 015
T el @ 030@]1\(;}]8@

| I
(L@ 005 @ [A @&

@ 2000 msJ

@ THRU 125: 005 (AS SHOWN)

500-13 UNC TAP X 7501060 ¥

-~ 8]
[¢] 2 030 @ [A W[E @)
|-A-]
‘ HAND KNOB
MATL.. ALUMNUM 6061-T6
REQD:. ONE
SCALE: 111
@ 374 +000 @ THRU .125: .005
T -ooz A
e )
250+ 015 .
5.250+ 030 @ 7:5:000 4l p 375992
{ol o 00 ®fals ®c @l
302 SUPPORT/ADJUSTMENT ROD —1 |~—.240+ 005
MATL 500-13 THREADED ROD. SST TYPE 304 6751 0B
REQD: ONE
SCALE: 171
103 TUNGSTEN TIP
MATL. MACHINABLE TUNGSTEN
REQD: ONE
SCALE: 1
“A @ 2000: 01
[#] 2 010 ®a]B @

[‘——I— 750+ O10

P A

v

+015
3X @ THRU 250_.002

(@] @ 005 @A
8-

}

3X @ 437+ 005

[@] @ 005 @[A]B &

23X 3752 010

. SUPPORT DISK
MATL. STAINLESS STL TYPE 304
REOD: ONE

SCALE: /1

500-13 UNC-ZB TAP THRU

[L[2 00 @Al @

oV j
)
L.

30




| PART MUMBER PARYS LIST
I PREFIX MMBER &E‘R b3 DESCRPTION

301 1 HAND KNOB

3021 1 | SUPPORT/ADMSTMENT ROD

303] 1 } TUNGSTEN TIP

3641 1 | SUPPORT DISK

3051 1 | SPIROL PIN, SST. .125 DIA X .50 LONG. C.EM. WEST INC.

3061 1 | SPIROL PIN, SST, 125 DIA X 100 LONG. CEM WEST INC

3071 3 | SCR, SOC HD CAP. STL. M6 X 10 X 20MM LONG

[> 308) 1 | NUT. HEX. SST. .500-13 UNC

AT ASSEMBLY. DRILL .125 DIA THRU PARTS 302 AND 303
LOCATE HOLE FROM PART 303
INSTALL ITEM 305

INSTALL ITEM 306

i .
l [ AT ASSEMBLY. DRILL 125 DIA THRU PARTS 301 AND 302 ;
/LOCATE HOLE FROM PART 301 ;

[/ 65/; A |x"/] ADDED HEX NUT PR L Al
’ s - v ORIGINAL ISSUE - - - -

REVISION | CLASS (MANGED | CHECKED | APPROVED
| tevien jmevew it oare | | o

‘ CLASSIFICATION OF } DRAwANG: UNCLASSIFED
PART UNCLASSFED NILE B8LOCK UNCLASSFED

|/ Los Alarnos

L oS ALAMOSN A TIOMALL aBORATORY
L osAcaros NewNExco 87545

TuTLE

JAERI
) A T s | HYBRID SYSTEM

OGENERAL NOTES  (UMLESS NOTED! SHGHA TURE Dare o
1 DMENSINS N NCHES omGMATED | G WALTON }10-21-9Y  N-1 :
BT R e o vare orawe | GWALTON (10-21-91] N1 TOLERANCE-AMLESS OTHERASE MOTED! |

2. CSX B7° x 0% DEEP ALL DRLLED CHECKED LPOLLAT {12-13-9% N-t ot — 0.2 ~—— ANGAR AR-1 ;

5 #&m 3 POSTIONAL TOLERANCING PRO; EnGR | STHSUE {12-13-91§  N-1 o=t 0xxx-t FRSHe i
b VAL S ok AvaNs 42075 aeepoven | STHSUE [12-13-90)  N-1 state | YO | orawnG o = i
7. SRFACE TEXIURE PER ANS B45.1-1978 mieasen | LPOLLAT ]12-13-01] N1 | NVOTED B68Y-1£5787 D 1w







PART NBER PARTS LST

] __
\ki\/‘ PREFIX MAMBER I A DESCRIETION
401

DEWAR SUPPORT PLATE
DEWAR SUPPORT PLATE

X-RAY_GENERATOR SUPPORT PLATE
403

WALL PROFILE 80. 56.00 LONG. 315-082-1. ITEM PRODUCTS INC
CONNECTION ELEMENT 40, FLAT, 222-140. ITEM PRODUCTS INC.
SCREW. FLAT HD. M8 X 1.25 X 16MM LONG

SUPPORT PROFILE 80, 39.00 LONG. #15-081-1. ITEM PRODUCTS INC
SUPPORT PROFILE 80. 39.00 LONG, =15-080-1. ITEM PRODUCTS ING.
WALL PROFILE 80. 39.00 LONG. 815-082-1. ITEM PRODUCTS INC.

N

e

1

1

1 s
404] 1 | DETECTOR SHIELD :
405] 1 | DETECTOR SHIELD ;
406] 4 | SCR._SOC HD CAP_STL. M8 X 125 X 25MM LONG
4071 4 PROFILE 40 X 40 LIGHT X 21.80 LONG. ITEM PRODUCTS INC. !
408] 2 I PROFILE 40 X 40 LIGHT X 24.64 LONG. ITEM PRODUCTS INC :
409] 7 | PROFILE 40 X 40 LIGHT X 28.39 LONG. ITEM PRODUCTS INC. ,
410] 6 | PROFILE 40 X 4D LIGHT X 13.29 LONG. I-EM PRODUCTS INC. !
411] 6 ] PROFILE 40 X 40 LIGHT X 24.86 LONG, [TEM PRODUCTS INC
412] 7 )| PROFILE 40 X 4D LIGHT X 18 36 LONG, {TEM PRODUGTS INC !
“13] 2 | PROFILE 4D X 40 LIGHT X 1500 LONG. ITEM PRODUCTS INC :
414 2 | PROFILE 40 X 40 LIGHT X 57 75 LONG, iTEM PRODUCTS INC I
415 ] 6 | KNUCKLE FOOT 40, M1D X 80, NO. 21-012. ITEM PRODUCTS INC.
416 ] 36 | UNIVERSAL FASTENING SET. NO. 20-004. ITEM PRODUCTS INC. i
417 ] 23 [ SCR. SOC HD CAP. STL. M8 X 125 X 15MM LONG ‘
4181 29 | T-SLOT NUT, M8. NO. 20-058. ITEM PRODUCTS INC §
219] 1 | FRONT GUARD !
420] 1 | COVER :
421 1 PROFILE, 40 X 80 LIGHT X 7200 LONG, ITEM PRODUCTS INC !
422 8 | ANGLE ELEMENT 40, n22-141, ITEM PRODUCTS INC. .
223| 8_| SCR._FLAT HD SOC. STL, MB X 16MM LONG !
4241 1 |SUPPORT PROFILE 80_ 56 00 LONG. #15-081-1. ITEM PRODUCTS INC
425] 1 |SUPPORT PROFILE 80, 56.00 LONG. #15-080-1. ITEM PRODUGTS INC
426] 2 | CABLE CLAMP (BASE)
427| 2 | CABLE CLAMP ‘
4281 2 SCR. BUTTON HD, SOC, STL. M8 X 125 X 30MM LONG
429] 4 | SCR. SOC HD CAP. STL. a10-24 UNC X 150 LONG f
%30] 1 | PROFILE. 40 X 80 LIGHT X 39.00 LONG. [TEM PRODUCTS INC. ‘
4311 2 SUPPORT PROFILE 40. 2100 LONG. 115-040, ITEM PRODUCTS INC
%37 2 | WALL PROFILE 40, 2100 LONG, a15-042, 1TEM PRODUCTS INC l

3

4

10

1

1

3

/6y a2 o
AR =
. =
438
Ly — f
\ ! r ’

AR
|

" / ADDED PARTS 419.421.422.424.425 7 !
= A P 26427431432 433,030 ool |
- 72 ORIGINAL 1SSUE - = — —
R O remons E K il il
CLASSEKATION OF | ORAWNG UNCLASSFIED !
PARY UNCLASSFED T7ITLE PLOCK UNCLASSFED
Los Almos: !
Los AuaMasN A TIONAL L ABORATORY
LosAtanos NewHExe087545 JAE R)
SUB-ASSEMBLY 400 HYBRID SYSTEM (
SIGHATURE Dave RSP l
. - orGmeates | G WAL TON §10-31-91 N-1 i
G : : : : '[6_J pe— 6 WAL TON | 10-31-91 N-T TOLERANCE . (N ESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
¢ t C(HECKED L POLLAT [12-13-Q1 N-1 XEE e O.xX3 AMGKR AR-3
g Pros evor | STHSUE [12-13-81]  N-1 o st bt
approven | S.THSUE [12-13-91f N-1 | SR | IPA forawec ro 0 o |
receasto | LPOLLA) |12-13-91]  N-1 74 68Y-155787 B 20 "
!




2X @ 2500 X 500 LONG
SST DOWEL PN

(1@ o0 GAlB[C]
INSTALL TO HEIGHT SHOWN

C-

|‘ 13.52‘.,'
“ 1.236 l'

%

3X M6 X 1 TAP THRU

[#1 2 005 @fafsfc]

@ THRU 875:010

(@[ @ 005 @fajs]c]

(12552

(12.087]

[

21500+ 030

+ 03
6X @ 5627 55

1—2x 250+ .030 ‘} r$ @ 005 @)
77 016 } I i W ! |
[ T Lot - 'g' '!' [ T i
.500x.015—l 6X @ THRU '3‘318(1)52_‘] L

[@[ 2 005 @fafe]c]

MATL: ALUMINUM TOOLING PLATE
SCALE: 172
REQD: ONE

@ X-RAY GENERATOR SUPPORT PLATE




PART NRMBER i PARTS LIST

[ PREFIX tamBER ]';;2‘.‘[%"[ DESCRPTION

MI0 X 15 TAP THRU

[ ¢ 005 @[a[B]C]

@ 005 Maf8[c] 18500+ 030

l /-—LX M8 X 125 TAP THRU
|
!
; - (@30

21500+ .030 %,iz’

_C-
—
37301
1134305
15000+ 030
ex @ 562°330
[¢[ @ 005 @] A]B]C]
k 1
] —+
* =
ZX 45° X 200 4X @ THRU 343‘0’5 £X 1802 015
IIEI
[ MATL. ALUMINUM B061-T6
SCALE: /2
p8]c] REOD ONE
A /2 | ADDED PART 420 7-6-93] waL TN L7 0 7z
| —- P ORIGINAL ISSUE — — — —
BX 180: 010 REVSon | cuass REVISIONS. vate | MANED | CFECKED | APomoveD
CLASSEICATION OF | DRAwsG UNCLASSFED
PARYT UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSIFED
Alarnos —
LOoSALAMOSNATIONAL L ABORATORY L
L osALamos Newle 087545 JAE RI
PART 401420 HYBRID SYSTEM
OENERAL NOTES  IUNLESS OTHERWIE NOTEDN s“"“‘;‘“ “;‘2‘ Lot
DMENSONS N INCHES oriGeateD | G WALTON 110-22-91, N-1
g Cy“ﬂz.“h"‘m{gnwﬁgs 10 MAKR oRAWN G WAL T(N ’D_zz_g' N-1 TOLERAMCE -AMLESS OTHERWISE NOTEDS
¢ CK 821 070 DEEP AL DRLLED CHECKED L POLLAY {12-13-9tf N-1 xet O.xX=2 ARGULAR-2
5 1 POSTIN, TOLERMONG #ros enor | STHSUE |12-13-91]  N-1 ox ksl ottt
FER HI Y10 SM-1087 stae 101M. | ORAWNG NO SEET
§ WELDNG SYMILS PER ANSIAWS A2L.76 sperovip | STHSUE [12-13-91] N1 SEETS SZE o
7. SUREACE TEXTUE FER AYS 6io1078 eesaseo | LPOLLAT [12-13-91  n1_ | VOTED 68Y-155787 ® =




* B
—
¢
28000+ 030
EYEn
X @ THRU 343705 |
% [#] @ 005 @[a]B]c] |
* * L4 =
C- , "
785 -— 785 EN 4X 180:.0
$ 562° 59 802 015 o
005 W[A]B]C
[o[ @ o005 @Ialele] || ... 0s
pm———-—19 5002+ 030 “A-
B-
402 DEWAR SUPPORT PLATE
MATL ALUMINUM 6061-16
SCALE- V/4
REQD ONE
{56 180}— 785
{28 050 785
° L °
15.000 4
L4 J
L 57 750+ 030 ‘
5X @ THRU 343! 5%
FRONT SHIELD [¢l @ oos @ ]A[B[c]
D 419 MATL. ALUMINUM B061-T6
SCALE: /4
REQD: ONE

NOTE PART 419 IS TO BE PAINTED WiTH sRALO001 DRYL




I PART NUMBER PARTS LIST
N O
PREFD. tAnER e e OESCRIPTON

28 000+ .030
[25.430)

+ 015
4X @ THRY 343755

[#] @ o005 @as]c}
R | |

-C- I
- x @ 562"030 4X 180: 015 |

e @[5 o5 @alsle] _|

>d

Intenxy

121680 t=— 500+ 015
23.250: 030 -A
LE’ 705 DEWAR SUPPORT PLATE
MATL ALUMINUM 6061-T6
SCALE- 14
REQD ONE
¢
1 |
i
Q30 . '
A [ZA{ADDED PART 419 76-53| WALTON] 14x | fhlunr .
— =5} ORIGINAL 1SSUE - - - — '
| et R REVISIONS oate | CHERKD | S e !
CLASSFICATION OF Iounmtr UNCLASSFED i
—4 PART UNCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSIFED i
LosAlamos — -
1. 0S ALAMOS N ATIONAL L ARORA TORY s I
250 37K L osALAmOS NEWMEXICOB 7545 J[\E R(
e PARTS 402.403.410 HYBRID SYSTEM
GENERAL NOTES  [UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED) SINMATURE | Date L '
1 AL OMENSONS I NCHES omGeATED § G WALTON | 10-24-91 N-1 H
g g(’ﬁ#h%%s 10 MATR oA G WALTON |10-24.01 1 TOLERANCE -RIMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED?
DVE "t — - AP aRe1
& CK 87 » 030 DEEP AL DRLLED LHECKED L.POLLAT }12-13-91 N-1 D XX~
POWDER COATING. 5 GBS e £ POGTONAL TOLERNENG Pros Enon | STHSUE | 12-13-91] Nt oxe oxxxes Fraste
PER ANS YY M-1982. scaLe 101AL | DRAWSIG NO. SHEET
§ WELDNG SYMACLS PER ANSUAWS A2 4.76 amroveo | STHSUE [12-13-91] Nt SeETs 7€ no,
7. SHEAE TEXIRE FER ANS Bib1- 1072 s T UPOWAT [izmor] a1 ] HOTED 68Y-155787 D =2




0015
$ THRY 562700
LI @ 562 TO DEPTH SHOWN =)
[¢] 8 o5 @ [a]8[C] - R 625: 015
B R 625: 05 & ] ]
| S| [ — 2000: 015
Ay —— 1000 !
! «é t 2000: 015 él ! f -C-
1000 | 1000+ .015—-1——-]
i J -C-
7501 0% 12502 015 =
2x @ THRY 218° 010
1250: 055 1625+ 015 [#] 8 o3 @ JalB][C]
2X_110-24 UNF-28 TAP X 75:060 ¥
$l @ 013 @ [AlB|C
@l afelc] 427 CABLE CLAMP
MATL: ALUMINUM 6061-T6
426 }CABLE CLAMP (BASE) e "2
MATL. ALUMINUM 6061-T6
SCALE: 12
REQD. 2
ra.ouo, _o15ol
3250 M LI
l 2750 . :
_,_ . - -—1 @ 4500: 01
(2750] - e
| \f\
J 4X R
2x 34338 2X 1000+ 015
@] 605 @[AlE @) BEEURET
- —
7250+ 030
—H —375: 015
2501 005—] [~
1883 005 ——] }] LEAD - @ 33757539 @ THRU 1375: 015
/ ’ @l 2 o005 &alB ®ic @
{ %
N
A . : — @ 4000+ 015
N (2500 174
@Zﬂ ql 14
! L t
@ 4010992 2126+ 015
CERXC IR | N
m t _A- J 1 i
5001 015 1000: 015
5.500: 015
404 DETECTOR SHIELDING
MATL. ALUMINUM 6061-T6 8 LEAD P———————6.500: 015
SCALE: 12
REOD: ONE




PART ROER PARLS LIST

PREFN NMER “"ﬁf" < DESCRr TIoN
l—-a.ooo: 4015~} |
|
—cp | g
(3250 R EEEEEEE - !
: 2750 T oI !
‘ NN .
N . :
T - : i @ 4500+ .015
R . i
H . !
s | : :
Ul sttt :
........... !
=5 \l\ '
; J WX R
‘ 2% 343015 2X_1.000: 815 .
0z [6] 05 @A]B @) ;
_.005 M A . H
@f4) —i {1.500] t— )
[
I
7.250: 030 !
T |75+ 05 \
!
2501 005~ (=t
+.030 :
] LEAD @ 33757g38 1
77 7/ !
& — !
o . — @ 4.000: 015 D
I 174 !
{.
@ 500+ .005 ) 250)1 =
@ 005 @W[A] p— ;
[-8-] < i
2126+ 015
CA] T '
500: 015 1000: 015
5500+ 015 ——
405 DETECTOR SHIELDING
MATL ALUMINUM 6061-T6 & LEAD 6500+ 015
SCALE 112
REQD- ONE
(1) PARTS 404 AND 405 ARE TO BE PAINTED WITH sRAL 9001 DRYLAC POWDER COATING
]
- X2 ORIGINAL ISSUE - - - -
Revison Iésl:za REVISIONS DATE [ CHANGED | CHECKED | APPROVED
CLASSFCATION OF | ORAWING: UNCLASSIFED
PART UNCLASSFED TITLE 8LOCK UNCLASSFED
Los Alainos -
1 05 ALAMOSNATIONAL L aBoRaTORY e
L osALamos Newlexco 87545 JAE Rl

PARTS 404.405426.427 HYBR'D SY STEM

GENERAL NOTES  (UNLESS NOTEDH G“‘“"T‘(“N D“;’; = “:"1” ;
ORIGMAFED WAL 1D-25- - i

% %%%&ﬁégs - o owaTon o250 Nt TOLERAMCE -WUNLESS DTHERWISE NOTEDY !
o B;‘E'S 30 DEEP ALL DRILLED CHECKED L POLLAT §12-13-9Y N-1 Xt o.Xx=14 ANGUA AR ——— |
s LS ot ST Tathese | "0 Feoe | STRSUE |12-13.91 Nt ox-s X i l
o CRASTLOLEEL T woros | STHSUE [WZ2.0301] N1 | %€ | I, [omawes o Sz wo. !
7. SURFACE TEXTUE FER MRS 86,1078 meueasen | LPOLLAT |12-13-91]  h1 | NOTED 68Y-155787 @ 23 |
]

l

J




24X R 0622 .010

- 003___. +003
ax 492303 — 3x 400" 003 b -3x 16607 503
[Bloos ® [A[8 ¥c &) [¢#] 005 ® [a[B @c &) [@] 005 ® [ale ®[C @)
1 1. ]
3x 8g3+903 - I [ - i
- -000 e L -
[¢] 005 © [A]8 ®ic @) v | B v
! . C 3 [
- - " 1.750
250+ .001 s R ) T E'J,@
& 001 W [A]B ® ! 1 :
__________________
7
]
R 2X
3752 010~
3551
{<500}— @ THRU .250:.001
{5.750}— |-8-]
W
7810+ .05
12X R 1251 015 A==y — L 440t 015
& '
] i
TR r; 2 J
i ! 1000+ 015
| 8132 015
! A l z L__i 813
i - Tt L
T T
)
2352 .005,-I A1 —L— 1882 015
2X 250+ 015 —=d b=——— 2750+ 015

7735+ 005

5250 015

iZX 45° X .25

o

P

(rmvmevomananay

d
“




I PART MaBER PARTS LIST

PREFI: MureRR areer| AED DESCRE TION

te—-3.000+ .005

=—2.000¢ 015 —

24X 30°:2° — ] T/g 060 015
| | 2>
¥

Ol 1 —

| 9 APPPPR PP 4 24X 30°:2°

Cacl A I >
i
1262 .005J !—2.485: .005——-—[

SECTION A-A (

ON VIAL TRAY |

WHITE}

A “/2 | ADDED CHAMFERS R R N A
— P ORIGINAL IS SUE - _ . —
nfgg'&" Rcﬁlctsg REVISIONS. DATE (N::ED (OS:YKED A":I'W!n

CLASSIFCATION OF | DRAWRG UNCLASSFIED
FARYT UNCLASSFED TITLE mLOCK UNCLASSIFED

Los Alamos

Los ALAMOSNATIONAL L ABORA TORY
LosALamos NewtexcoB87545

whe

JAERI
PART 145 HYBRID SYSTEM

!
!
i

OENERR. NOYES  HNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED? Sonarore AT Lod ‘

1AL DMENSONS N NCIES omGrATED | GWALTON ] 3-5-82 1 N-1

g g{ﬂérlhswgﬁies 10 WAKR DRAw G.WALTON | 3-5-02 Nt TOLERANCE -AMLESS OTHERWISE MOTED?

4 %ﬁgﬁ 030 DEEP AL DRLLED veeked  §LUPOLLAT }12-13-91 Nt et — XXt ANGA AR —e

o RS G 8 POSTIOW. TOLERACNG rros tvon | STHSUE | 12-13-91 N1 Oxote— Oauxet Fraste ——

§ VIR TS PR AYSIANS 424,76 arpnoven | STHSUE [12-93-01] w1 | SCA€ | JoIa Jomawes wo S 0

7 ACE TEXTURE FER ANS 846 1178 wteaseo | L POLLAT §12-13-91] Nt NOTED 68 Y _15578 7 @ 24 [
!




2X MB X 1 TAP X 500+060 ¥

(@[ 005 @Aals]C @

-

2X 375: 015
I 2X 260+ 015
——l LZX 280+ 005

2X 125: 030
(@] 005 @{afBlC @
| {2750} —{Z750
TUBING, STEEL. C1018
6000 OD X S00 WAL\
| ! i .
HE ; 0 ; T
6.000: 015 . .
16 . .
18 2 : : \
—2X 500 015 . .
LY P © | B = 5 1500
| > E2 L )
2% 250 030 b 2x 750. 030 1 = Ty 7504030
|| - |
‘ L A J
500+ 015 l-—_3751 o1
373 j {3375} —
3x @ THRU 250 0%
[&] & 005 B{AlE]
14 JX-RAY GENERATOR SHIELD (TOP) NOTE:
MATL. CARBON STEEL. C1018 AND NOTED {1) PARTS 214 AND 215 ARE
REQD: ONE
SCALE. /1




K 125+ 030

NG, STEEL, C1018
00 0D. X SO0 WALL

T PART MAMBER

PARTS LIST

PREEI HMBER

2X. STEEL BAR C1018. 250 SOUARE
PART *Y*

rZX 5001 015

RT "X* —{2.750} —~ {7750}
I J' |
HE . oh @4
boo = 015 ‘

NEE

ITEM INMBER
Meeer] RECO L CESCRFTON

2X M6 X 1 TAP X 500060 ¥

[®[.005 @[a[8]C @)

2X 0301 .005

+015 e
6X @ THRU 12500 . PaRT v

C-BORE 218:.005 X .125:.005 ¥. PART °Y*
M3 X 5 TAP X 5001030 ¥. PART "X°
INSTALL 10MM LONG SOC HD CAP SCR

3752 .015 ‘—; F—
i

|

|

xl.
sz
Vezzaz

l :

[2x 2500

il

|

1500+ 030
. -SUO
| \ i
\ ?
X 250+ 030 2X 7501 .030 L 1 B
AR A L ilo[a
500+ 015 ——l 750+ 030
L—@‘L {3375} 2X M X 1 TAP THRU
J [ 005 GIAEIC @
@ THRU 2507003
30 @ 005 @[A]B]
4
- X7 ORIGINAL 1SSUE - — s —
REvison | s, REVISIONS bate | CHANGED § OWELKED | appRoveo
X-RAY GENERATOR SHIELD (TOP) scasprcaron or_fonarmo UKIASSFED
2'}5 PART UNCLASSFED TNLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED
MATL CARBON STEEL, C1018 AND NOTED Los Alamos
REQD ONE LOS ALAMOSN ATIONAL L. ABORATORY e
SCALE- 11 L osALamos NewMeExco87545 JAE RI
— HYBRID SYSTEM
OENERAL MOTES  (UMLESS NOTED) STuATRE DA€ e
1 ALL DMENSTNS N NCHES orGrateD | GWALTON | 7-9-92 N-1
PAINTED WITH sRAL 9001 DRYLAC POWOER COATING § B TReSks 10 wanm s {GwaLTON[7-9-02] N1 TOHERANCEARLESS BIvErme roTeR!
4 C 7 ¥ 0% OEEP AL DALLED ceoep  JLPOLLAT }7-9-92 | Nt - o0 o, —
5 SRENIG 8 POSTIONA, TOLERNONG rros ewch | STHSUE [ 7992 N-1 o 2 ikand
PER ANS Y1 5M-1982 SCALE JOTAL [ ORAWNG NO SHEE?
§ WELDNG SYMEOLS FER ANSIAWS A2L.76 speroved | STHSUE | 7-0-92§ N-1 SeETs SZE wo.
7. SUACE TEXTURE FER ANS B 1978 mecnseo | LPOLLAT § 7-6.02] Na | VOTED 68Y-155787 @ 2




.

1
L——— 3.000+ 030 ~———

!
R 0622 .015} 8752 015

=— 330: 015

11000+ 030
-{3.000}
2 136::86%——‘ l»2x 2501 015
(T

SWITCHBOARD TRIP FLAG

MATL. STAINLESS STL SMT. TYPE 316. 031 STK

REOD. ONE
SCALE. 11




] PART HOOER PARTS LST
PREFX ITEM | NUMBER 1
I eer jrBER| REOD DESCRETION

!

- /i ORIGINAL ISSUE - - — =
REVISION | {LASS CHANGED | CHECKED | APPROVED
LEITER |REVEW REVISIONS DATE s P P

CLASSFICATION OF | DRAWG LNCLASSFIED
PaRT UNCLASSFED WTLE SLOCK UNCLASSIFED

Los Alarnos

LoS ALAMOSNATIONAL L aBORATORY
LosAuamos Newlexcn87545

TME

JAERI
PART 146 HYBRID SYSTEM

|
s
I
[}
CEMERAL NOTES:  UMLESS NOTEDY SGMATURE DatE cro ‘

1 AL DMENSONS N NOHES ormattd { GWALTON | 11-6-92 N-1

] %rﬁ%%s 10 MASR ORawn B WALTON | 11-6-92 N-1 TOLERANCE -AMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

« IR o0 oete L ostn oeweo | LPOLLAT | 1-6-021  N-1 Xt Bxxe2 AR AR-2

1 u'.‘i%um 4 POSITIONAL TOLERANCING FROs enor | STHSUE | 1692 N-1 OXot e  DNXX-2 FrasH.

§ WO SIS T AESIAWS A7 476 arenover | STHSUE | 1-6-92] N1 StaLe § Joma | DRaweG Mo S0,
T XA TEXIUR FER NG Boven meieaso | LPOLLAT | 11602 N4 | NOIED 68Y-155787 D 26




{8.260} —t o 10.870 ¢ 0
/
|
3.973{ 030 |
@ THRU 5930a 030—"] . 6.000 STK |
{9 ¢ 05 &fals]c] s 3376+ 030
J 2]
A 27784 030 L
39581 .030 —] }
12000 STK , |
C-
SHIELDING (TUNGSTEN) E
147 FIATL TUNGSTEN SHEET, 030 THK
REQD ONE
SCALE 12
r 12.000 STK -
|
|
6.000 STK
|
20281 030 -
= 12000 STK —}
L——‘“”"" o30 151 }SHELDING (TUNGSTEN)
b 8958:.030 —— ::EA;B_: &Jgssrsu SHEET, 030 THK
SCALE 112
SHIELDING (TUNGSTEN)
150 JaATL. TUNGSTEN SHEET, 030 THK
oD: 2
SoaLE- 2 7.0+ 030 e l
!———'— 2.000+ .030
2x @ THRU 1367010
@[ g 005 @lalBIC]
1.000:.03041 i_
T
1375+ 030 fﬁ;{ 030 6000 STK
b e 9 : .
| T 18] 3376+ 030
3360+ 030 L—@
=
SHIELDING (TUNGSTEN) 15
[> @MATL. TUNGSTEN SHEET, 020 THK b(
SHIEL DING {TUNGSTEN) REQD. ONE
154 FAATL. TUNGSTEN SHEET, 030 THK SCALE v/2
REOD: 2
SCALE 112




N PART semBER PARTS UST

L Prerux ’I';a‘k %R DESCRIPTION
r——s.egm 030
3973: 030
5000 STK
£.000 STK 1.
—l 2778+.030 [~ I ‘
: 6000: 030 |
to—3.958+ 030 —| ;
K 140 SHIELDING (TUNGSTEN) !
MATL TUNGSTEN SHEET. 030 THK ]
REQD: ONE y
G (TUNGSTEN) SCALE" 2

STEN SHEET. .030 THK :

- [ [. 332+ .030

{ }
3.000: .030 ! l 1
] 45002 .030
6000 STk | B (57 SHIELDING (TUNGSTEN)
¢ 6.000 STK d MATL- TUNGSTEN SHEET, 020 THK
REQD 2
SCALE 12
152 SHIELDING (TUNGSTEN)
| MATL: TUNGSTEN SHEET, .030 THK
REQD: ONE
SCALE: 12 I 250+ 030
L&SOO: ,030’—§
t} 158 SHIELDING (TUNGSTEN)
MATL TUNGSTEN SHEET. .020 THK
REQD. 2
8.500 2 .030—7/ @ THRU 5.930:.030 SCALE. 2
6.000: 030
@E A 72T ADDED PARTS 153,154,155 AND 156 [6-¢-03[wALToN“ 20 ISP /2
- 7 ORIGINAL 1SSUE -1 = - -
P s oare_| Gogen | GeCeEs | apeaoves
CLASSFICATION OF | ORAwsG: LUNCLASSFED
ﬂ n‘)@s PART LCLASSFED  TILE SLOCK UNCLASSFED
LoS ALAMCSNATIONAL L AHORATORY Yme
L oSALANOS NEwNExaco 87545 JAE RI
SHIELDING (TUNGSTEN) ParTs 17 usuom0m1525¢ | HYBRID SYSTEM i
MATL. TUNGSTEN SHEET, .020 THK 155156157158 [
REQD. ONE GEMERAL NOTES  (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED! SEnATRE ]S or
SCALE: 172 1 ML DMENTONG 8 OHES orGmaTeD | G.WALTON 11-18-92]  N-1
% %‘ér“kﬁ"fk‘:?ﬁss . o G WALTON | 11-18.-92 o TOLERANCE -UMLESS DIHERWSE NOTEDY !
o SN 030 beee au DED aeckeo § LPOLLAT [11-1 N-1 e Ok ANGR ot e
5 CAESRXNG £ POSTINAL TOLERRIONG Pros enoa | STHSUE |1-16-02]  N- Oxet——— oXxxrT— hilanisanment
FER NS T SM-8982. SCALE TOTAL | DRAWSG NO et
6 T A LS R ANSIANS 2076 arpeoveo | STHSUE ]11-18-92f -1 s S 0.
7. SURFACE TEXTURE FER A 84611970 reiease | LPOLLAT [11-18-62] N1 W2 68Y-155787 @ 27 |




z 030

r ~
-0
558000
6.000
4X R 250: .015\)
i
=
+002 1_
TYP 0327908 210+ 015
— L +002
210+ 015 — L-T1vp 0327302
<015
10580° 95

11000+ 030

f 250+ 030

i

SUPPORT RING
MATL- ALUMINUM 6061-T6
REQD: ONE

..... %: 375+ 030

\45" X 060 A

B

SCALE: 171
1500+ 015
L +.000 J
- 10 580__015 {
RING SHIELD
MATL: TUNGSTEN SHEET. .030 THK
REGD: 2
SCALE- ¥/1
1500+ 015
L 6.000 STK J
RING SHIEELD
MATL. TUNGSTEN SHEET, .030 THK
REQD. 2

SCALE 11




I PART NmBER ] PARTS (15T
TTER {NaBER
l PREFDX MABER l""““l vy [ DESCRETION

1. EDGES AND CORNERS

6000+ 030
NOTE :LeaD 6LASS CAN BE PURCHASED FROM TA-S5 STOCK
AND CUT TO SIZE BY NETUSCHIL GLASS COMPANY
LOCATED IN LOS ALAMOS.
504 VIEWPORT LEAD GLASS ‘
MATL LEAD GLASS. V4 THK :
REQD. ONE
SCALE. 111

1000+ .030 -

501 !

® @ : 500 SECONDARY VIEWPORT @ ®

NOTE:

(1) PARTS 502503 AND 504 ARE TO BE MOUNTED TO PART 501
WITH EPOXY ADHESIVE OR EQUIVALENT.

- WF ORIGINAL ISSUE = - o =
RE VISION | CLASS CHANGED ] CHECXED | APFWOVED
LETTER JREVEW REVISIONS, DATE I X o

CLASSFICAYION OF | DR AwnG UNCLASSIFED

L@.g . "a’n’©§ PART UNCLASSIFED  TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED

e
Los AvamosHATIONALL aBORATORY

L o5 ALaros NewMesco 87545 JAE Rl
SUB-ASSEMBLY 500 HYBRID SYSTEM

PARTS 501.502,503.504

GENERAL NOIES:  RMLESS NOTED? (::;:;:\, 'o;)(gz GROUP
ORIGINA TED . 11-30-¢ N-1

;2' :‘é{n?: %’%ﬁ(s - ot B WAL TON |13-30.92] N1 TOLERANCE - RALESS DTSERASE NOTED!

« CHER 10 teep AL DLED ceceen | LPOLLAT [11-30-92]  N-1 Xebem—  Oxxes AN At e

5 (BETRXNNG £ POSTIONAL T0LERNCHG Pro) enr | STHRE [11-30-02) N1 Srmt | Sxxxer——— FRaste

6 VELORG SOt S THR w1276 aevoven | STHSUE [13-30-92] N-1 [ S04 Q00 [orawme w0 e

T SREAKE TEXIURE FER A BiS TR0 weaseo | LPOLLAT fi130-92) N1 MOTED 68Y-155787 B 28




i & & 1500+ 030
860+ 030 ——-—‘ 080+ 015
I (3:250) __L___l
4250+ 015 !K ] .750:1 630
1 & 1.000:.030—L~ \zx R .060
N e
{5750} |
7,000+ 015 ———=]
3500: 030
B 4X M6 X 1 TAP THRU
nm l@[Q 005 @lA[B[C'
2000+ .060
R 174
3X 2504 015—1 ,—— i «l I—- 375: 015
i 159 SHIELD (RIGHT HAND
1750! o il ' | 1125: 0% MATL: TIN
- * ——] SCALE: 1/2
] ] T~ , , f REOD: ONE
H o | ? X H
; e " \ :
SHIELD (LEFT HAND)
<015
AN 2 @ THRU 4137557 160 VTR
) [9] @ 005 @ JalB]c] SCALE- 112
161 SHROUD SUPPORT BRACKET REQD: ONE
MATL. STAINLESS STL TYPE 304
SCALE. /2
REOD. ONE
(2.00
(062)
4x 250790
[ 005 @ [A]B]C] ! 13,000+ 015
s TUBING, SST. @ .375 X
I » = 062 WALL X 100 LONG
E259] &
H w16
4500}
[z873) R 125: 015
8- L
4X 7502 015 —i= 7501 .015 — L 125: 015
- 14000+ 05 ] 162} SHROUD HINGE BRACKET
750 [eX 3125(=12 5000} MATL: STANLESS STL TYPE 304
e SCALE- 112
e < N REGD: ONE
A ] v + R
N -
o 89X M6 X 1 TAP THRY

[#l@ 005 @ Jalgjc]




1 Py Py

i PREFIX MUROER | "E"WI@T oESCRITION

‘t b (125} 250+ 015 “l R.125: 015
|
‘ F:S & & & @ ]CV 500: .015
B B e Sl s e Sl s e S s S I S S e o S s Sl o '
] @ R L4 ®
|
: 750 4X_3.125(=12.5001

\ 12,000+ 0%
10X @ THRU 25005

002

SHROUD HINGE

MATL HINGE. STAINLESS STL TYPE 304
2.00 WIDE WITH 187 DIA PIN

SCALE- 112

REQD: ONE

163

= Z F ORIGINAL ISSUE -~ = - -
RE VISION CHANGED } CHECKED | APPROVED
TETIR | R REVISIONS DATE BY BY av

CLASSIFCATION OF | DRAWNG- UNCLASSIFED

L@S A!@‘f11@§ PART UMCLASSFED TILE BLOCK UNCLASSFED

TTLE
LOS ALAHOSMATIONAL L ABORATORY

LoshumosNewtEXCOB87545 JAERI
PARTS 159.160.161.162.163 H Y BR' D S Y S T E M

GENERAL NOTES  ANLESS NOTED? G""A‘L“T‘; 7°;"93 """1’
NSNS ORIGINATED . W) -8- N-
é %ﬁkﬁ%ﬁss 1a MAR ovem  |OWALTON|7-8-93) N-1 TOLERMICE-IRLESS OTERE toTED
« MR 0 DEEP AL DRUED aewer | LPOLLAT | 7-8.93) -4 XA oxxee A a-g ——
§ CRESOONG £ PG, TOLERMONG pros Evcr | STHSUE [ 7-8-93 |  N-1 Sx-t Oxxxr rres —
6 RS yeoaws s | aeeoves | STHSUE [ 7803 N1 | e | g Jomaens o ™
7. SUFACE TEXTURE PER AS BB 1978 s TiPOLAT (7583 | v | NOTED 68Y-155787 B 20




375: 015

mD-L—-——I—{ -

2X M6 X 1 TAP X 75 ¥
[®[ @ o005 @ Jafsic]

R 250+ 015 r—-lo 750+ 015————]
[
[

lli |
Al 10002 015

.l.':"

6251+ 015

il‘l
! !
L——s 000+ 015———‘ 45° X 125

PIVOT STOP
MATL. STANLESS STL TYPE 304
SCALE: 112

REDO: ONE

- 55e0)
12.750}
5.375
B - 2 2 - R

13.000+ 015 ———“

== R - e T

QS - A :- S

#$ <k
4 i
Rl = =
2X 17501+ 015
F: e e
L

—_/
14.000: 015 —-———J

/ +015
@ THRU 2507 50

4X .25 STK——] L

LEXAN SHROUD

MATL LEXAN POLYCARBONATE,

SCALE: 1/2
REDO: ONE

.25 THK




] PART MMOER PARYS LIST

TED | A
{ PREFOX MUHBER R DESCRP 1IN

SR 1881+ .015—\ [Q) 3752 015
13X M3 X 5 X 15mm LONG ‘l
33T SOC HD CAP SCR l-3000: 05 M6 X 1 TAP X 75

SHROUD HANDLE

!
166 MATL STAINLESS STL TYPE 304 i
SCALE V2
REDQ- ONE
L 13 7501
413.750}—
3 (68751
6.875]
125 500
th I
f ¥

s8]

1250+ .015 @50]

1156 + f Fre * f +

} /

[0

;S SR Suoiu s - SR =~ 3

X 3.1251- 125000}
5X M6 X 1 TAP THRU 2x @ THRU 250° 5%

/
/ 750
J

2313 ‘

1
- Z, ORIGINAL ISSUE - - - — I

§ REVISION | [LASS CHANGED | CHECKED | APPROVED
_LeviER [REvEW REviSIoNS PATE | e oY ex j

CLASSIFICATION OF | ORAWING UNCLASSIFED
PART UMCLASSFED TITLE BLOCK UNCLASSFED 1

105 ALarOSNA TI0NAL L ABORATORY
L osALADS NewNEXCOBT 545

UTLE }

JAERI
PART 164,165,166 HYBRID SYSTEM |

CENERML MOTES  TUMLESS OTHERWSE NOTED sauanne | oare RO !
1 ML DMENSONS N NOES orRGMATED | B WALTON § 7-9-93 N-1 :
AK SHARP EDGES TOLERANCE -AMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: H
i E.SEK B AL AT MAES 10 MASR ORawe GWALTON[7-9-931 N-1 :
4 CX 82 x 0% DEEP ALL ORLLED CHECKED LPOLLAY | 7-9-93 N-1 *=t OxXX-2 ANGLR AR-1 I}
T HLES [y S.THSUE O xes DxXRE: ERRSH '
S DMENSOWNG L POSTIONAL TOLERANCING : enor. | ST 7-9-93 N-1 .
6 LRSSV S e AN 42476 aerove | STHSUE | 7-8.93 | N | 34 | lov Jorawes wo st "no,
7 SAFACE TEXTURE PER AND 84831973, ey TLPAT {7503 | e ] NoTED 68Y-155787 D 5




